
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE MILITARY AUTOGRAPH, BOOKS  AND 

MEMORABILIA AUCTION 
 

Wednesday 9th August 10am 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Royal Navy Fleet Air Arm Pilot 1939-1945 Ashmor limited edition 162/250 porcelain figure. Produced exclusively for the history in porcelain company 

in the series Heroes of our time. This figure is dedicated to the aviators of the Royal Navy Wide eyes that weary never and wings that search the sea. 

Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

2 - Harrier Pilot of the South Atlantic Task Force 2nd April to 14th June 1982 Ashmor limited edition 162/250 porcelain figure in original box. Produced 

exclusively for the history in porcelain company in the series Heroes of our time. To commemorate the aeronautical skill and bravery of the pilots an 

aircrew of fixed and rotary wing aircraft of the fleet air arm and RAF in the Falkland Island conflict. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

3 - Soldier representing The 2nd and 3rd Battalions the Parachute Regiment, 3 CDO Brigade British land forces Falklands 2nd April to 14th June 1982 

Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 162/250. Produced exclusively for the history in porcelain company in the series Heroes of our time. Good 

condition Est. £60 - 80 

4 - Royal Marine representing 40,42 and 45 Commando R.M 3 CDO Brigade British Land Forces Falklands 2nd April to 14th June 1982 Ashmor limited 

edition porcelain figure 162/250. Produced exclusively for the history in porcelain company in the series Heroes of our time. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

5 - Royal Air Force Fighter Pilot September 1940 Biggin Hill, Kent, September 1980 Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 162/250. Above this ground 

the Battle of Britain was fought and won 10th July -31st October 1940.This figure is dedicated to the few. Produced exclusively for the history in porcelain 

company. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

6 -  Womens Auxiliary Air Force 1939-1945 The WAAFs Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 162/350 in original box. Produced exclusively for history in 

porcelain. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

7 - R.N.L.I 1882 Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 49/250 produced exclusively for the history in porcelain company. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

8 - Pilot of the Royal Air Force Aerobatic Team the Red Arrows Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 162/250. Produced exclusively for the History 

Porcelain Company. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

9 - R.N.L.I 1982 Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 49/250 produced exclusively for the history in porcelain company. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

10 - Soldier representing The 1st Battalion the Regiment of the Duke of Edinburgh own Gurkha Rifles 5 Infantry Brigade, British Land Forces Falklands 

2nd April to 14th June 1982 limited edition Ashmor porcelain figure 162/250. Produced exclusively for the history in porcelain company. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 80 

11 - Member of Ground Crew of the Royal Air Force 1939-1945 The Immortal Erk limited edition Ashmor porcelain figure 162/350 in original box. To 

commemorate the 40th Anniversary of the Allied Victory in Europe VE-Day 8TH May 1945. Produced exclusively for the history in porcelain company. 

Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

12 - Woman Pilot Air Transport Auxiliary September 1939-May 1945 Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 162/250in original box. Produced exclusively 

for The History in Porcelain Company. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

13 - Field Marshal The Viscount Montgomery of Alamein KG, GCB, DSO El Alamein Egypt, 23rd October 1942 Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 

162/375 in original box. Produced exclusively for history in porcelain. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

14 - Royal Air Force Bomber Aircrew 1941-1944 Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 162/250 in original box. This figure is dedicated to the Aircrew of 

RAF Bomber command 1939-1945. Produced exclusively for the history in porcelain company. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

15 - United States 8th Army Air Force Pilot 1942-1945 Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 162/250 in original box. This figure is dedicated to the 

Aircrew of the USAF who flew the airfields in the United Kingdom during WWII. Produced exclusively for The History in Porcelain company. Good 

condition Est. £60 - 80 

16 - Sir Winston Churchill 10 Downing Street London June 4th, 1940, Ashmor limited edition porcelain figure 162/375. Produced exclusively for History in 

porcelain. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 
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17 - Sir Arthur Bomber Harris RAF aircrew Europe 1939-1945 memorial a tribute to Butchs Old Lags of bomber command Ashmor limited edition 

porcelain figure 162/350.Produced exclusively for The History in porcelain company. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

18 - Soldier representing the 2nd Battalion Scots Guard and the 1st Battalion Welsh Guards 5 Infantry Brigade, British Land Forces Falklands Ashmor 

limited edition porcelain figure 162/250. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

19 - WWII German Waffen EM/NCO Visor Cap name inside SS. V. Graumanis. Waffen SS enlisted man/NCO's Schirmmutzen visor cap in field grey wool 

with white piping black velvet band, black leather peak eagle and skull badge. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

20 - WW2 German Helmet with wire which appears to have been Dug Up / Excavated, Has a hole in the top which would have been fatal for the wearer. 

Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

21 - WW2 German Helmet appears to be M42 Type with no liner, some extra holes including a large one at the back, good condition. Good condition Est. 

£80 - 120 

22 - WW2 German Helmet with SS Emblem and 1KP. SS-FrieKorps Danmark on attached metal plate with liner and Chin Strap, good condition. Good 

condition Est. £200 - 240 

23 - WW2 German Helmet with wire, Has a large hole and split in a dented top, no liner or chin strap, good condition. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

24 - WW2 German Helmet with remains of Liner intact, Appears to have several rust holes in the top, good condition. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

25 - WW2 German Helmet with SS Emblem, Appears to be M16 Type with no liner or chin strap, good condition. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

26 - WW2 German Polizei Helmet with the wreathed eagle and swastika emblems, has its lining but no chinstrap, good condition. Good condition Est. £70 

- 80 

27 - WW2 German Helmet with Double SS Emblem (one each side) with lining and Chin Strap, good condition. Good condition Est. £200 - 240 

28 - WW2 German Helmet with Double SS Emblem (one each side) with no lining or Chin Strap, with a hole in the right-hand-side, good condition. Good 

condition Est. £140 - 180 

29 - WW2 German Helmet with One SS Emblem still has Lining and Chin strap, good condition. Good condition Est. £140 - 180 

30 - WW2 German Helmet with One SS Emblem still has Lining and Chin strap, good condition. Good condition Est. £140 - 180 

31 - SS Gren Peter Grohs Temporary Wooden Grave Marker, Bearing a swastika, SS Gren Peter Grohs 5/11/26 - 29/7/44, Approx Size 57 inches Long / 

Tall, 10.5 inches Wide and 1.5 inches Thick with some decay at base (where it sat in the ground). Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

32 - Set of 4 Limited Edition Portraits by Eric Kennington to Celebrate the Diamond Jubilee of the Royal Air Force Benevolent Fund, Professionally 

Mounted and Framed approx 16 x 13 inches Frames are still wrapped in polythene with corner protectors and in the original box Portraits include 

Squadron Leader Douglas Bader DSO. DFC, Flight Lieutenant John Cunningham DFC, Sergeant James Lacey DFM and Bar, Flight Lieutenant Robert 

Learoyd VC, Set No 344 of 950, good condition. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

33 - Mounted Display of Ammunition, with Various Types and Sizes of Ammo, Approx Size 18.5 x 18.5 inches, ready to hang on the wall, good condition. 

Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

34 - M.O.D. Ammunition Box, Approx Size 7 inches Tall, 12 inches Wide, 3 inches Thick, Bearing the name S. Cook above 540 Cart / 5.56 mm / Ball in 

CTN / FNB 9 - 66, with a sticker UK Government Explosive M.O.D. Army Safety 6 Class, also has M 61 Bg ACM 66 Embossed on the hinged end, good 

condition. Good condition Est. £140 - 180 

35 - Flight Lieutenant William Reid VC Signed FDC Avro Lancaster B1 61st Squadron, R.A.F. Bomber Command with Stamp and Special Postmark The 

Victory in Europe Series The Bomber Offensive Lancaster 8th May 85, Professionally Mounted with a Photo and Name plaque, approx size 9 x 16 inches, 

good condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

36 - Richard Taylor Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Destiny Dawns by Richard Taylor Signed by The Artist Plus 3 Veterans including Robert R 

Heurgue, T W Wigett plus one other with a 101st Airbourne Division Badge Mounted at the Top Centre, No 21 of 25, Approx size 9 x 29.5 inches, good 

condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

37 - Keith Burns Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled By Sea and By Air D-Day 6th June 1944 by Keith Burns Multi-Signed by 22 Veterans, No 44 of 

50, Approx size 9.5 x 23 inches,. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

38 - Richard Taylor Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Typhoon Strike by Richard Taylor Signed by The Artist plus one other, No 22 of 100, Approx size 

10 x 16, good condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

39 - Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Lancaster Bale Out by Frank Wooton, Published by The Caterpillar Club and Bomber Command Museum 

Multi-Signed by 48 Veterans, No 533 of 850, Approx size 20 x 23.5, good condition. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 

40 - Anthony Saunders Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Ace Over Normandy by Anthony Saunders, Multi-Signed by 31 Veterans, No 44 of 275, 

Approx size 19.5 x 26, good condition. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

41 - Anthony Saunders Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Skytrain To Normandy by Anthony Saunders, Multi-Signed by 31 Veterans, No 44 of 275, 

Approx size 19.5 x 26, good condition. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

42 - Anthony Saunders Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Breakout From Normandy by Anthony Saunders, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 6 

Veterans, No 44 of 275, Approx size 19.5 x 26, good condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

43 - Simon Smith Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled The Follow Up by Simon Smith, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 39 Veterans, No 83 of 100, 

Approx size 19 x 24, good condition. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

44 - Richard Taylor Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Winter Combat by Richard Taylor, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 24 Veterans, No 106 of 250, 

Approx size 16.5 x 19, good condition. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

45 - Richard Taylor Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Rolling Thunder by Richard Taylor Signed by The Artist Plus 12 Veterans, No 21 of 200, 

Approx size 12 x 17, good condition. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

46 - Robert Taylor Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled On Finals into Kenley, Multi-Signed by the Artist plus 5 Spitfire Pilots from WW2 includes 

Lieutenant General Baron Mike Donnet Wing Commander Peter Ayerst, Wing Commander Tom Neil. Flying Officer John 'Paddy' Byrne, Flight Lieutenant 

Stanislaw Nawarski, No 21 of 35, Approx size 12.5 x 18 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

47 - Multi-Signed Photographic Print Titled Honouring The Crew of the Godmanchester Stirling - Saturday 12th July 2014 - Fly Past by Lancaster PA474 

of the Battle of Britain Memorial Flight, Multi-Signed by 21 Veterans, Approx size 17.5 x 24, good condition. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 



 

 

48 - Richard Taylor Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Operation Overlord by Richard Taylor, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 52 Veterans, No 241 of 300, 

Approx size 12.5 x 18.5, good condition. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

49 - Richard Taylor Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Operation Overlord by Richard Taylor, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 34 Veterans, No 169 of 300, 

Approx size 12.5 x 18.5, good condition. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

50 - Simon Smith Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled The Hell That Was Bastogne by Simon Smith, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 10 Veterans, with 

a 101st Airbourne Division Badge Mounted at the Top Centre, No 31 of 35, Approx size 20 x 26, good condition. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

51 - Original Artwork Titled The Germans have fallen Back on some Points (vide evening paper placard); two watercolour 'Devil' studies and etching by 

W. Strang, showing signs of ageing, good condition. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

52 - Multi-Signed Limited Edition Photographic Print Titled The Dambusters - Operation Chastise 16th - 17th May 1943 - Avro Lancaster (Type 464 

Provisioning) Multi-Signed by 6 Veterans includes Johnny Johnson, Les Munro, Ray Grayston, Fred Sutherland, Grant McDonald, No 99 of 200, Approx 

size 12 x 16 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

53 - Richard Taylor Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled The Great Patriotic War - Advance on The Reich by Richard Taylor Signed by The Artist Plus 

6 Veterans, with a WWII Soviet Union CCCP USSR Red Star Badge in the bottom-right-corner, No 3 of 20, Approx size 16.5 x 21.5, good condition. Good 

condition Est. £50 - 60 

54 - Richard Taylor Multi-Signed Print Titled Rendezvous With Destiny - D-Day 6th June 1944 by Richard Taylor, Signed by The Artist Plus 2 Veterans 

includes Robert R Heurgue and Vince Speranza, with a WWII US Army Para Wing Badge at the Bottom-Centre, Approx size 15 x 21 inches, good 

condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

55 - Air Vice Marshal Don Bennett and Leonard Pearman Signed Print Titled Enemy Coast Below by Leonard Pearman, Limited Edition of 500 copies, 

Approx size 32 x 23 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

56 - Wing Commander Paddy Barthropp and Artist Peter Hogan Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Duel in The Sky by Peter Hogan, No 961 of 2000, 

Approx size 30 x 20 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

57 - Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled High in The Sunlit Silence by Michael Rondot, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 3 Veterans No 143 of 850, 

includes Johnnie Johnson, Jimmy Corbin and Roger Hall, Approx size 25 x 20 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

58 - Multi Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Dive To Port by Maurice Gardner, Signed by the Artist plus 10 WW2 Bomber Command Veterans includes 

James Tait, Bluey Mottershead and D Paige, No 125 of 350, Approx size 20 x 28 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

59 - Multi Signed Limited Edition Print Titled The Straggler by Frank Wootton, Signed by the Artist plus Johnnie Johnson, Adolf Galland and Frank 

Wootton, Limited Edition of 1250 copies, Approx size 24 X 30 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

60 - WWII Double Trouble 26x20 multi signed colour print signed in pencil by the artist Geoff Nutkins and 7 Typhoon veterans includes Rusty Townsend 

and Syd Pigden. Armourers load rockets onto Typhoons of 609 Squadron in readiness for the start of the offensive in Europe. Thorney Island June 1944. 

Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

61 - WWII First Light 27x21 inches colour print by the artist Gerald Coulson signed by 56 fighter command veterans from the Battle of Britain including 

Geoffrey Wellum whose aircraft is illustrated. Good condition Est. £200 - 220 

62 - WWII Fury of Assault 29x24 inches colour print limited edition colour print 3/700 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor night fighter pilot Roy 

Davies and 8 Luftwaffe aircrew including Ernest Specht. Good condition Est. £140 - 150 

63 - WWII Welcome Sight 28x21 inches multi signed colour print limited edition 157/1000 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 3 air crew 

including the renowned commander, Leon Johnson. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

64 - WWII Head to Head 26x21 inches colour print by the artist Nicolas Trudgian signed in pencil by 25 RAF pilots and 5 Luftwaffe aircrew including 

Gunther Rall. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

65 - WW2. Robert Taylor Black and White Dambuster Print Multi Signed by The Artist, Geo 'Johnny' Johnson, Maureen Stevens and Mary Stopes-Roe In 

Pencil. Limited Edition 43/325. Measures 27 x 18 inches approx. Good condition Est. £44 - 50 

66 - Aviation Artist E A Mills Signed on his own colour print titled Towards Victory. 332/500. Print Measures 29 x 22 inches overall. Est. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 60 

67 - WWII Multi Signed John Pettitt Colour 27 x 19 inches Print Titled Dawn Returns 380/500. Signed by Bill Townsend, David Shannon, Len Sumpter, 

Tony Burdekin, Tony Iveson and the Artist. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

68 - WWII Colour Print Return From Caen by Graeme Lothian Multi Signed by Tom Austin, Peter Rutter, Arthur Eyton Jones, Ian Blair, George Harris, 

Larry Lewis, Eric Kemp, Peter Ward Hunt, Mike Allen, Malcom Scott, limited edition Print no 261 / 300 also Signed by the Artist Graeme Lothian approx. 

size inches 22 x 27. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

69 - WWII Multisigned Nicolas Trudgian Colour Print Titled September Victory Proof Edition 608 of 1000 Signed by The Artist, Air Commodore Alan 

Deere, Group Captain Brian Kingcome, Air Commodore James Leathart, Air Commodore Archie Winskill, Measures Approx 25 x 33. Good condition Est. 

£70 - 80 

70 - WWII Colour Print Grand Slam Guardian by Maurice Gardner Multi Signed by Harry Johnson, Bill Reid, A K Johnstone, John Leavitt, Colin Cole, 

Sydney Grimes, Des Phillips, Murry Valentine, Charles Avey, E M Ives, Don Bennett, Ken Sumner, plus six others approx. size inches 20 x 27. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 44 

71 - Tangmere Wing 1941 print by Robert Taylor. Signed by Group Captain Sir Douglas Bader CBE DSO* DFC*, Group Captain Hugh 'Cocky' Dundas 

CBE DSO* DFC, Air Vice Marshal Johnnie Johnson CB CBE DSO** DFC*, Wing Commander Ken Holden OBE DFC. They were one of the great fighter 

units of World War II. Led by the audacious Douglas Bader who had lost both HIS legs in a pre-war flying accident the Spitfire Wing at Tangmere was in 

the thick of the action during the tumultuous aerial battles that took place over the Channel and Pas de Calais in 1941. Duelling on a daily basis with the 

cream of the Luftwaffe, especially the pilots of Galland's JG26 based at Abbeville, many of Bader's young Spitfire pilots were to become some of the 

RAF's greatest fighter leaders: Names such as Hugh 'Cocky' Dundas, Ken Holden and Johnnie Johnson who all signed these now extremely rare prints 

together, of course, the signature of Douglas Bader. Robert Taylor is one of the few artists who personally knew Douglas Bader and who benefitted from 

the great fighter leader's knowledge. The striking piece, which portrays Douglas Bader leading his Wing in 'Finger Four' formation across the Sussex 

coast towards France on a fighter sweep in early 1941, was composed with a great deal of technical and historical input from Douglas Bader and such is 

their scarcity that pristine examples of these highly sought after pieces rarely, if ever, appear on the secondary market. Good condition Est. £340 - 360 



 

 

72 - WW2. Wg Cdr Bob Stanford- Tuck DSO DFC Signed Robert Taylor Print Titled Hurricane. Measures 24 x 17 inches approx. Attached to Card for 

Strength. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

73 - Military. Christine Bousfield colour print titled The Queens Lifeguards Horse Guards. Housed in a frame measuring 23 x 19 inches. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

74 - Military. Artist Alan Foster signed limited edition 17 of 125 Colour Print titled The Lying State of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother, 

April 2002. housed in a frame measuring 21 x 17 inches overall. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

75 - Military. The Queens Lifeguard leaving Hyde Park barracks Feb 1986 Colour Print by Christine Bousfield. Housed in a frame measuring 23 x 19 

inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

76 - Royal. Arrival of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II at St Pauls Cathedral on the occasion of her Golden Jubilee 4th June 2002 Colour Print. Signed by 

the Artist H Morgan, limited edition 9 of 250. Framed to an overall size of. Good condition Est. £38 - 40 

77 - Military. Artist John King Signed 132 of 350 Colour Print Titled Summer Camp. Shows The Household Calvary Regiment at Stoney Castle in 1982. 

housed in a frame measuring 25 x 20 inches. Good condition Est. £38 - 40 

78 - WW2 Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Eagle Squadron Scramble Open Edition Housed in a Presentation Frame. Signed by Group Captain 

Peter Wooldridge Townsend, CVO, DSO, DFC and Bar, Frame Measures Approx 21x 28, Good Condition Overall. Good condition Est. £36 - 38 

79 - Multi Signed Gerald Coulson Colour Print Titled Striking Back. Housed in a Frame. Signed by Sqn Ldr LWF Stark, Wg Cdr Roland Beaumont, and 

the Artist Gerald Coulson. Limited Edition 376 of 650. Frame Measures 32x28 inches approx. overall. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

80 - WW2 Les Munro, Geo Johnny Johnson, Ken Lucas and Ray Grayston Signed Target in Sight Colour Print by Martin Bleasby. Further signed by 

Bleasby. 13 of 750 Prints. Print Housed in a Frame Measuring 25x18 inches Overall. Good condition Est. £24 - 26 

81 - Wg Cdr Bill Townsend Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Wellington. Housed in Silver Effect Frame Measuring 25x20 inches approx. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 44 

82 - WW2 5 Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled Mosquito. Print Housed in a Frame. Signatures include James Tait, Leonard Cheshire, Ivor Broom, 

Terry Kearns and Joe Dacey. Frame Measures 25x21 Inches Overall. Good condition Est. £38 - 40 

83 - Sir Barnes Wallis Signed Frank Wootton Colour Print Titled Lancaster. Further Signed by the Artist Frank Wootton. Limited Edition 172 of 850. In 

Frame Measuring 22x24 inches approx. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

84 - Roland Beaumont and Robert Taylor Signed 24x20 inch Colour Print Titled Typhoon Attack. Signed in pencil by the pair. Housed in a Frame 

Measuring 27x22 inches Overall. Good condition Est. £38 - 40 

85 - Signalman's Backpack Cable Layer, Used during WW2 each division in the German Army had an integral Signals unit, could be operated by one 

individual and held up to three hundred yards of cable, with canvas and leather fittings, Approx 12 inches in Height, 19 inches in Width (including Handle) 

and 14 inches from Front to Rear, Looks to be complete and functional, good condition. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

86 - Pilot's Leather Flight Cap Skull Cap WWII, one Tie (Left-Hand-Side has been replaced, some ageing, good condition. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

87 - Pilot's Flying Goggles 1940s some signs of ageing to the leather, good condition. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

88 - Pilot's Leather Flight Cap Skull Cap with Built in Earphones WWII, Bearing the name D H Jones, with J B 6 B B printed in a circle inside each Ear 

Section, has a large plug on the end of approx 6 Feet of Original Cable coming from the Built-in-Headset, one speaker has come away from Skull Cap 

Ear Socket, The Cap fastens with Press Studs, good condition. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

89 - WWII Pilot's Headset with Microphone made by Airmed, with 2 plugs bearing the code PJ-055B, leading to an Airmed Junction box then approx 4 1/2 

Feet of cable to the Headset, Left earpiece has Airlite 62 - Ref 1.5540 / 20 - Pat Nos 892428 and 892682 - A.R.B.App. No. WR 603 printed on it, good 

condition. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

90 - WWII Pilot's Flight Suit, The Label Reads Size 6 - 22c /1142 - Height 5Ft 8 ins to 5ft 11 ins - Breast 38 ins to 41 ins - CON No 25157, good condition. 

Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

91 - Multi-Signed Red Arrows Photo in Frame featuring The nine aircraft 'Red Arrows' team of 1969 are seen flying in line abreast formation, Multi-Signed 

by Seven Members of the Team, Approx Frame size 13 x 15 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

92 - AirCraft of The Royal Air Force Set of 50 Cigarette Cards in a Frame (Nicely Presented) arranged in 10 Rows of 5 Cards, Approx Frame Size 20.5 x 

18.5 inches, ready to hang on the wall, good condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

93 - 3 x Pilot's Pal Calendars - Biggin Hill, Published by Circuit Publications Biggin Hill Airport, includes 1984, 1990 and 1991, vintage Pin-Up Nostalgia, 

plus two Original Mailing Envelopes, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

94 - Concorde Calendar 1989 by British Airways, This Large Calendar Features the Iconic Supersonic Passenger Jet Concorde with some stunning 

images, outer cover is showing signs of age but inside is fine, Approx size 24 x 18.5 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

95 - WW2 Original Navy Commanding Officers Blue Navy Jacket with Buttons and Military Award Badges. Superb Lot, Unusual and Rare. Good Used 

condition. Good condition Est. £100 - 200 

96 - Piece of Wreckage From F/O L T Bryant-Fenn's Hurricane W6670 Which Was Shot Down Near Sevenoaks, Kent on 1/9/40 Because of Me109s 

Severely Damaged the Hurricane. Bryant- Fenn Served With 79th Squadron. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

97 - Mechanism From a Piper G-Aree PA 23. From A Battle of Britain Expert Personal Collection. Measures approx 3 inches in diameter. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

98 - WW2. Piece Of Metal Excavated by Staplehurst ALG Just off Craddock Lane in Staplehurst. Unsure of What Plane This Metal is From. From a 

Leading Battle of Britain Expert's Personal Collection. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

99 - WW2. Piece Of Fabric Removed From Rudder of North American B-25 Mitchell. Housed in a Clear Presentation Stand/Frame. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

100 - WWII multi signed print titled The Dambusters 20x24 inch by the artist Robert Taylor over 30 signatures includes some great signatures such as 

James Tait, Bill Reid, Bob Knight, Frank Appleby, Mick Martin, Colin Cole, Nicky Ross and John Langston. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

101 - WWII multi signed print titled The Dambusters 20x24 inch by the artist Robert Taylor includes 18 great signatures include Arthur T Harris, Benny 

Goodman, Colin Cole, Mick Martin, Les Munro, Johnny Johnson, Frank Tilley, Basil Fish and Ray Grayston. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

102 - WWII F/O George Dunn DFC signed Spitfires over the Needles 20x14 inch print by the artist Philip E. West. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

103 - WWII F/O George Dunn DFC signed A Winter's Dawn 20x14 inch print by the artist Philip E. West. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

104 - WWII F/O George Dunn DFC signed Misty Morning 20x14 inch print by the artist Philip E. West. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

105 - WWII F/O George Dunn DFC signed We Salute You A Tribute to Bomber Command by the artist Philip E. West. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

106 - WWII multi signed 28x17 inch limited edition print titled Tirpitz Raiders signatures include veterans Tom Thackray DFM, Doug Evans DFC, Reg 

Manion DFC and the artist Martin Bleasby all signatures in pencil. No 22/100. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

107 - WWII multi signed 21x10 inch limited edition colour print titled Tirpitz in Kaafjord signatures include the artist Ivan Berryman, Operation Goodwood 

veteran Keith Quilter and one other all signatures in pencil. No 11/50. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

108 - WWII Dambusters 18x13 inch multi signed black and white print 15 fantastic veteran signatures includes Fred Sutherland, Ken Jenkinson, Benny 

Goodman, Tony Iveson, Colin Cole, Frank Tilley, John Bell, Ray Grayston and Colin Cole. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

109 - WWII The Great Escape Stalag Luft III multi signed 24x20 inch mounted and framed Robert Taylor print includes 11 veteran signatures includes 

William Tex Ash, Jack Lyon, Ken Rees, Ron Wade, Paddy Barthropp, Jimmy James, Leonard Trent, Dick Starkey and the artist Robert Taylor. All 

signatures in pencil. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

110 - WWII signed print titled Break Out The Bismark 21 May 1941 by the artist Anthony Saunders signed by veterans Karl Fritz Schlosstein and Richard 

Taylor. Limited edition 27/400. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

111 - WWII signed 21x20 mounted limited edition print titled Sagan The Great Escape by Richard Taylor includes 11 veteran signatures and the artist 

names include William Tex Ash, Jack Lyon, Ken Rees, Ron Wade, Paddy Barthropp, Jimmy James, Alan Bryett, Dick Churchill, Ken Lee and Ian Wilson. 

Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

112 - WWII Dambusters 617 Squadron multi signed 26x20 limited edition print titled Early Training Runs over 20 fantastic signatures includes Benny 

Goodman, Charles Avery, Jack Buckley, Basil Fish, Basil Feneron, Len Sumpter, John Bell and Frank Tilley. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

113 - WWII Generalleutnant Herber Buchs signed 6x4 black and white photo and accompanying TLS dated 10.Jul 1967. Herbert Büchs (20 November 

1913 - 19 May 1996) was a Lieutenant General of the German Air Force and a former Luftwaffe staff officer in Nazi Germany's Oberkommando der 

Wehrmacht (OKW) during World War II. As second adjutant to General Alfred Jodl with the rank of Major he is notable for being present in the conference 

room when the 20 July plot bomb exploded in 1944. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

114 - WWII General Ulrich de Maiziere signed 6x4 black and white photo and accompanying letter dated 16 MaI 1967. Karl Ernst Ulrich de Maizière 4 

February 1912 - 26 August 2006) was a German general. He served in the army of three German states: the Reichswehr of the Weimar Republic, the 

Wehrmacht of Nazi Germany, and the German Army of West Germany, with a total of 32 years in uniform, the last five as Inspector General of the 

Bundeswehr. He retired in 1972 at the age of sixty and lived in retirement until his death in August 2006. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

115 - WWII Generalleutnant Werner Panitzki signed 6x4 black and white photo. Generalleutnant Werner Panitzki (27 May 1911, in Kiel - 2 June 2000) 

was a German Air Force general. He was Inspector of the Air Force, the senior air force appointment, from 1962 to 1966. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

116 - Werner Repenning signed 3x4 card. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

117 - Dietrich Spangenberg signed 6x4 black and white photo. Spangenberg was a German politician of the Social Democratic Party of Germany (SPD). 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

118 - Hans Speidel signed 5x4 black and white photo. Speidel (28 October 1897 - 28 November 1984) was a German general, who was one of the major 

military leaders of West Germany during the early Cold War. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

119 - Befehlshaber Schaeder signed 4x2 black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

120 - Henning Strumpell TLS and signed 6x4 black and white photo. Strümpell (28 August 1912 † 31 July 2003) was a German officer in the Luftwaffe of 

the Wehrmacht and later of the Luftwaffe of the Bundeswehr. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

121 - Wolfgang Thomale signed 5x3 card. Thomale (25 February 1900 - 20 October 1978) was a German general during World War II. He was a recipient 

of the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross of Nazi Germany. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

122 - Karl-Adolf Zenker signed 6x4 black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

123 - WWII SQ/LDR Charlton Haw DFC, DFW signed Battle of Britain The Night Blitz 1-31 October 1940 commemorative FDC. PM 50th Anniversary of 

the George Cross 24 Sept 90 British Forces 2490 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

124 - WWII WG/CMR Taffy Higginson DFC, DFM, OBE signed Battle of Britain The Major Assault 9-12 August 1940 Flown FDC PM 50th Anniversary of 

the Invasion of Norway 7 Apr 90 British Forces 2227 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

125 - WWII GR/CPT Tom Gleave C. B. E signed Battle of Britain The Major Assault 19-23 August 1940. PM 50th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain 11 

Sep 90 British Forces 2232 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

126 - WWII AVM Desmond Hughes CB, CBE, DSO, DFC, AFC, DL signed Battle of Britain The Major Assault 24-26 August 1940 50th Anniversary Battle 

of Britain 11th Sept 1990 RAF Coltishall Norwich. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

127 - WWII GR/CPT Denys Gillam DFC, DSO, AFC signed Battle of Britain The Major Assault 27-29 August 1940 FDC. PM 50th Anniversary Battle of 

Britain Imperial War Museum Duxford Air Day Cambridge 16th September 1990. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

128 - WWII WG/CMR Harbourne M. Stephen D. S. O, D. F. C signed Battle of Britain Invasion Month 7 September 1940 FDC PM 50th Anniversary First 

Attack of Berlin 25 Aug 90 BFPS 2252. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

129 - WWII GR/CPT M. B. D Duke Woolley DSO, DFC signed Battle of Britain Invasion Month 8-14 September 1940 FDC. PM 50th Anniversary of No 

249 Squadron 16 Oct 90 British Forces 2253 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

130 - WWII SQ/LDR George Bennions DFC and Mr W. P Meynell (Owner President of Richmondshire RAFA signed 41ST Anniversary of the Guinea Pig 

Club 20 July 1982 FDC PM 41st Anniversary of the Guinea Pig Club 20. 7. 82 Jersey. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

131 - WWII General Sir Harry Turzo GCB, OBE, MC signed The First Arakan Campaign 1 January -3 May 1943 FDC PM 50th Anniversary of the end of 

the Arakan Campaign 3 May 93 British Forces 2356 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

132 - WWII Lance Corporal John Kenneally VC signed The End of the War in North Africa. PM 50th Anniversary of the War in Africa 13 May 93 British 

Forces 2354 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

133 - WWII Dambusters FL/LT Dudley Percy Heal DFM signed Operation Chastise 16/17 May 1943 FDC PM 50th Anniversary of Operation Chastise 16 

May 93 British Forces 2355 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

134 - WWII Kapitanleutnant Horst von Schroeter signed 5x4 black and white photo. Horst von Schroeter began his naval career in October 1937. He 

spent five months on the battlecruiser Scharnhorst, including two patrols in the first months of the war. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

135 - WWII Kapitanleutnant Rudolf Heinz Franke signed 6x4 inches black and white photo. He transferred to the U-boat force in October 1940 and after 

attending Baubelehrung (U-boat Construction Familiarization) for the type VIIB U-boat U-84, he served as her First Watch Officer (IWO), before taking 

over his first command, the school boat U-148, at the start of 1942 (Busch and Roll, 1999). Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

136 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sqn Ldr Ben Bennions DFC and WP Meynell Signed 41st Anniversary of the Guinea Pig Club 20 July 1982 FDC. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

137 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sqn Ldr Ben Bennions DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

138 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Flt Lt Benjamin Bent DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

139 - WW2. Oblt Hans Schmoller-Haldy Signed Typed Letter Dated 25th September 1989. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

140 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sgt David Cox DFC and Bar Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

141 - WW2. Oberleutnant Otto Bertram Signed Typed Letter Dated 7-5-1986 on Headed Paper. Gives Reference to Family Serving in WW2. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

142 - WW2. Brigadier Sir Jeffrey Darrell MC signed Operation Veritable FDC. British Stamp with 8-2-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

143 - WW2. Major Lucas J Ralli Signed Opening of the Burma Road FDC. British stamp with 8-3-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

144 - WW2. Major Vernon Page Sams JP MA Signed Capture of Mandalay 20th March 1945. British stamp with 20-3-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

145 - WW2. Lt Col Fraser Eadie DSO CD Signed Crossing of the Rhine Operation Varsity 24th March 1945 FDC. British stamp with 24-3-95 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

146 - WW2. General Sir Robert Ford GCB CBE Signed Operation Plunder FDC. British Stamp with 24-3-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

147 - WW2. Major General Sir George Burns GCVO CB DSO OBE MC Signed The Beginning of the end of the War in Italy 10th April 1945 FDC. British 

Stamp with 10-4-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

148 - WW2. Admiral Sir Charles Madden GCB Signed To Commemorate Operation Sunfish 11th April 1945 FDC. British stamp with 11 April 1989 

postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

149 - WW2. Lt Cdr Charles J Jerram DSO DSC, Lt Cdr Raymond P Tomkin DSC and Lt Claude R Holloway DSC Signed the 45th Anniversary of the 

Action of Carole Point in the North of the Gulf of Venice Northern Adriatic by Boats of the 2nd Division FDC. British Stamp with 13 Apr 90 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

150 - WW2. General Sir Kenneth Darling GBE KCB DSO Signed The Advance to the Elbe FDC. British Stamp with 19-4-95 Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

151 - WW2. Lt Cdr Richard Bigg Wither DSC Signed HMS Formidable FDC. British stamp with 4 May 1991 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

152 - WW2. General Sir Kenneth Darling GBE KCB DSO Signed Final Operations WWII- Europe FDC. Isle of Man Stamps with 8th May 1995 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

153 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Desmond Butters DFC and Wg Cdr BA Templeman-Rooke DSO DFC AFC Signed Operation Manna FDC. British stamp with 29-4-

95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

154 - WW2. Group Captain George Donaldson DFC AFC Signed Final Operations- Far East FDC. Isle of Man Stamp with 15th Aug 95 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

155 - WWII Kplt Georg Lassen signed 6x4 inches black and white photo. Georg Lassen (12 May 1915 - 18 January 2012) was a German U-boat 

commander during World War II. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

156 - WWII Korvettenkapitan Helmut Witte signed 7x5 inches black and white photo. Helmut Witte (6 April 1915-3 October 2005) was a Korvettenkapitan 

with the Kriegsmarine during World War II. As commander of the Type IXC U-boat U-159, he sank twenty-three ships. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

157 - WWII Fregattenkapitä Klaus Scholtz signed 6x4 inches black and white photo and one unsigned. Klaus Scholtz began his naval career in 1927 and 

spent most of his time before war began on torpedo boats (G-8, G-11 and Jaguar). Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

158 - WWII Hauptmann Heinz Rokker signed 5x4 black and white photo. Heinz Rokker (20 October 1920 - 2 August 2018) was a German night fighter 

pilot in the Luftwaffe during World War II. He was a recipient of the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

159 - WWII Hauptmann Heinz Rokker signed 5x4 black and white photo. Heinz Rokker (20 October 1920 - 2 August 2018) was a German night fighter 

pilot in the Luftwaffe during World War II. He was a recipient of the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

160 - WWII FL/LT L. R. Colquhoun signed Operation Dragoon Invasion of Southern France 15 August 1944 FDC PM Operation Dragoon Invasion of 

Southern France 15 Aug 94 British Forces 2403 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

161 - WW2. Over 50 Signatures on 10. 5 x 5. 5 Black and White Vintage Photo showing HMT Derbyshire. Some Signed on Front, but Lots Signed on 

Reverse. Superb Lot. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

162 - WW2. Great Escapist and Major Pat Reid Signed Returned to Colditz FDC. 16/4/80 Postmark. As a British prisoner of war during the Second World 

War, he was held captive at Colditz Castle when it was designated Oflag IV-C. Reid was one of the few to escape from Colditz. An Obituary From May 

24th, 1990, The Daily Telegraph included. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

163 - WW2. Lt W Marcus Graham and Commander Richard AW Poole DSC Signed Sinking of HMS Prince of Wales and Repulse FDC. British Stamp 

with 10 Dec 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

164 - WW2. 2nd Lt James A Ford CB MC and Sgt Alexander Sutherland MM Signed Capitulation of Hong Kong, 25th December 1941 FDC. British Stamp 

with 25 Dec 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

165 - WW2. Able Seaman WH James Signed 50th Anniversary of the Fall of Hong Kong on Sunday 25th December 1941 FDC. British stamp with 25 Dec 

91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

166 - WW2. Lt Gen Sir Napier Crookenden KCB DSO OBE Signed Formation of the Army Air Corps and 1st Air Landing Brigade FDC. British Stamp with 

21 Dec 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

167 - WW2. Captain The Lord Mottistone CBE Signed Battle of the Atlantic- HMS Hesperus FDC. British Stamp with 22 May 90 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

168 - WW2. Private Duncan Ferguson and Gunner Richard Lee Signed Fall of Singapore FDC. British Stamp with 15 Feb 92 and 24 March 92 

Postmarks. Included is A Photo Signed by Sgt Pat J Sheridans. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

169 - WW2. Colonel The Lord Langford OBE and Stoker W J Farley Signed Evacuation of Singapore 14th Feb 1942 FDC. British Stamp with 14 Feb 90 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

170 - WW2. Survivors of HMS Li Wo C Rogers, T Parsons and A Thompson Signed The Award of the Victoria Cross T/Lt Thomas Wilkinson Java Sea 

14th Feb 1942 FDC. British stamp with 14 Feb 87 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

171 - WW2. Baron JA de Blommaert, Madam Fernand De Greef, Madame Michou Ugeux and WJ Brazill DFM Signed Retour Aux Pyrenees FDC. Belgian 

Stamp with 2-6-1972 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

172 - WW2. ACM Sir Lewis Hodges KCB CBE DSO DFC and Khun Praphot Paurohitya (Noon) Signed RAFES FDC. Bangkok Stamp and Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

173 - WW2. Lawrence Taylor, William Goodbrand and Alan Day Signed Spasavanje Britanskih Pilota Uz Pomoc Jedinica Novj FDC. Yugoslavia Stamp 

and Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

174 - WW2. Major-General Mervyn Janes CB MBE Signed Typed Letter Dated 14th March 1975 on The Officers Association Headed Paper. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

175 - WW2. Corporal Hedley B Duckworth Signed Operation Freshman 19th November 1942 FDC. British stamp with 19 Nov 92 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

176 - WW2. Cptn Philip J Parkins, Colonel Colin J Brewer and Grp Cptn Arthur J White Signed Battle of the Kumusi River 11 Nov 1942 FDC. Australia 

Stamp with 19th February 1992 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

177 - WW2. Cdr Lewis King DSC, Captain PJ Wyatt CBE DSC, T Lt EWK Walton GC DSN and Frank V Lovett DSM Signed Battle of the Barents Sea 

31st December 1942 FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

178 - WW2. Lt in Command Rodney Dove DSO, RTG Greenland Dso and Leading Signaller A Ferrier CGM Signed Operation Principle FDC. British 

stamp with 3 Jan 90 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

179 - WW2. Brigadier Geoffrey Curtis OBE MC Signed Operation Shingle 22nd January 1944 FDC. British Stamp with 22 Jan 94 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

180 - WW2. Vice Admiral Sir John Lea KBE Signed To Commemorate The Battle of the Bay of Biscay 28th December 1943 FDC. British Stamp with 28 

Dec 90 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

181 - Corporal Steve Ricketts Signed Malaya Cyprus and Suez FDC. British stamp with 11 May 93 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

182 - Flt Lt A.M. Page Signed The Award of the Air Force Medal FDC. Jersey Stamp with 1 Sept 87 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

183 - Grp Cptn Bill Randle Signed The Closure of RAF Hendon 1 April 1987 FDC. British stamp with 1 Apr 87 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

184 - Flt Lt N Abbott Signed 75th Anniversary of the Formation of No6 Squadron 31 Jan 1989 FDC. British Stamp with 31 Jan 89 postmark. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

185 - Pilot John Jordan Signed 50th Anniversary of the Air Transport Auxiliary 8/9/10 Sept 1989 FDC. British Stamp with 5 Sept 89 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

186 - Wg Cdr B.G. Freeman, Flying Officer D Curtis and P.D Dowell Signed 72nd Anniversary of the Formation of No72 Squadron FDC. British Stamp 

with 4 Jul 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

187 - Paul Halter Aaron Rene Raindorf Signed End of the Extermination Camps FDC. British Stamp with 27/1/95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

188 - Sqn Ldr B Butterworth and Flt Lt D.G. Downey Signed 15th Anniversary of the Raflet Stamp Club FDC. British Stamp with 1 Oct 73 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

189 - Flt Lt P Woore, Sqn Ldr D Haward and 2 others Signed 50th Anniversary of Flugplatz Gutersloh 13 June 1987 FDC. German Stamp with 13-6-1987 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

190 - Group Capt Bill Randle CBE AFC DFM and one other Signed International Air Fair Biggin Hill FDC. British Stamp with 6 Jun 87 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

191 - 8 Signed The Silver Stars- Biggin Hill Air Fair 1976 FDC. British Stamp with 15 May 76 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

192 - Mr Peter White Signed Return From Djibouti FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 17 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

193 - Captain O.G Lynch Signed Return From Djibouti FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 17 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

194 - Flt Lt J Richards Signed 75th anniv of the Formation of No32 Squadron FDC. British Stamp with 15 June 1991 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

195 - Wg Cdr Ron Shimmons Signed The Defence Medal FDC. British Stamp with 1 Sept 88 postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

196 - Sqn Ldr Jim Wild Signed The Defence Medal FDC. British Stamp with 1 Sept 88 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

197 - Flt Lt M Chatterton Signed The Award of the Air Force Medal FDC. Jersey Stamp with 1 Sept 87 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

198 - Sqn Ldr B.A.D.M. McDonald Signed The Award of the Air Force Cross FDC. Jersey Stamp with 10 Apr 84 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

199 - Wg Cdr G Bunn MBE Signed The Award of the Victoria Cross To Airmen FDC. Jersey Stamp with 15 Aug 84 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

200 - Captain Dick Thom, Vice Admiral Sir Benjamin Bathurst and Lady Pamela Bielloch multi signed New Aviation Training Ship RFA Argus Joins the 

Fleet sailed FDC PM RFA Argus 17 Nov 87 British Forces 2157 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

201 - Commander N.J Scarlett-Streatfield and Commander G.R.M Going signed 50th Anniversary of the attack by the Fleet Air Arm on the fleet at 

Taranto PM 50th Anniversary of the Battle at Taranto 11 Nov 90 British Forces 2234 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

202 - Commander B.M.D L'Anson and F.W Langford signed Eve of Launch of another 4- Stacker HMS Leamington 27 September 1918 FDI (Min Sheet) 

PM Eve of Launch HMS Leamington 70th Anniversary 27 Sep 88 British Forces 2189 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

203 - Courier Alan Bates DFM signed The Warsaw Uprising August /October 1944 flown FDC PM 50th Anniversary of the Warsaw Uprising 29 Jul 94 

British Forces 2399 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

204 - A.V.M D.C.T Bennett signed flown FDC PM 40th Anniversary of World Seaplane by Mercury 6 Oct 1978 British Forces 1620 postal services. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

205 - Winston S Churchill M.P signed Major L.G Hawker No24 Squadron in action Western front late 1916 flown FDC PM 80.Amiens R.P Somme 23-8 

1979. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

206 - Flt Lt Rick Atkinson signed German-British philatelic exhibition 4-6 1971 flown FDC PM German-British Philatelic Exhibition 4 Jun 71 British Forces 

1154 postal service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

207 - American Meteorologist Francis W Reichelderfer signed 60th Anniversary of the First Crossing of the Atlantic by Air 8-31 May 1919 flown FDC PM 

Washington D.C May 8, 1979, 20013. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

208 - Alex Henshaw MBE signed Spitfire on Test Flight with Alex Henshaw in G-AEXF the fasting of all racing Mew Gulls flown FDC PM RAF Cosford Air 

Display 10 May 1980 British Forces 1706 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

209 - Major R.A Ferrier and Captain J.A Scrimgeour signed The Dropping of the Atomic Bombs 6-9 August 1945 FDC PM 50th Anniversary World War II 

The Dropping of the First Atomic Bomb 6 Aug 95 British Forces 2455 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

210 - Group Captain George Burgess OBE DFC Over Malta 1940 flown FDC PM Closure of Royal Air Force LUQA 30 September 78 British Forces 1625 

postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

211 - General Aviateur Baron Michel Donnet CVO DFC signed flown FDC PM 350 ieme Escadrille 5998 Beauvecean 17.2.97. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

212 - Tom Sopwith signed Harry G Hawker flown FDC PM Mocrabbih VIC Aust 31MY79. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

213 - Wg Cdr R.F Martin OBE DFC signed flown FDC PM 40th Anniversary of RAF Innsworth 11 May 1980 Jersey Post Office. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

214 - General Sir Patrick Howard Dobson G.C.B signed The British Royal Legion Sixty Years of Caring 1921-1981 FDC PM Diamond Jubilee 7 Nov 1981 

London SW7. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

215 - Lt. Cdr D.C Smith Mayor of Dorchester and H.W.Gollop HMS Dorsetshire Assoc signed Lord Nelsons Flag worn by Captains Hardy's Frigate 

'Amphion' 187th Anniversary FDI PM Nelson with Capt Hardy in Frigate 'Amphion 187 Anniversary 10 Jul 90 British Forces 2248 postal services. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

216 - Captain M.F Butterworth signed 60th Anniversary of the First United Kingdom Regular Passenger and Freight service 25 August 1979 flown FDC 

PM 60th Anniversary of first British regular air service 25 August 1979 British Forces Postal service 1647. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

217 - Captain Peter Duffey signed 40th Anniversary of the First British Air Mail service across the Atlantic 5-6 August 1939 Concorde flown FDC PM 40th 

Anniversary of First British Trans-Atlantic Air Mail 4 August 1979 British Forces Postal service 1652. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

218 - Rear Admiral Sir John Woodward signed First Anniversary of the Sailing of the Task for the South Atlantic 5 April 1982 FDC PM 1st Anniversary 

Sailing of the Task Force to the South Atlantic 5 April 83 British Forces 1796 Postal Service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

219 - Admiral of the Fleet Lord Lewin and Rear Admiral A.J Monk signed 75TH Anniversary of the First special entry to HMS Highflyer 15 Sept 1913 FDC 

PM Start of Highflyer Entry 75th Anniversary 15 Sep 88 British Forces 2188 Postal Service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

220 - A.C.M Sir Frederick Rosier GCB CBE DSO and Grp Cpt G. Bunn MBE RAF signed RAF Northolt 75th Anniversary Battle of Britain 50th Anniversary 

FDC PM 50th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain 11 Sep 90 British Forces 2232 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

221 - RH Robert Alexander Kennedy Runcie signed 40th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain 1940-1980 flown FDC PM 40th Anniversary of the Battle of 

Britain 20 Sept 80 last reunion of Biggin Hill veterans British Forces 1719 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

222 - Brigadier Stanley James Ledger Hill DSO and Brigadier Alastair Stevenson Pearson CB DSO signed The Landings in North Africa Operation Torch 

8 November 1942 FDC PM 50th Anniversary of Operation Torch 8 Nov 92 British Forces 2313 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

223 - A.E Benn Gunn signed flown FDC PM 20th Biggin Hill International Air Fair 15th May 1982 British Forces 1765 Postal Service. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

224 - Sqn Ldr H.G Hazelden signed flown FDC PM Ascension DE 24 82. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

225 - Flight Captain K.B Kindermann signed Parachute FDC PM 35th Anniversary of the formation of NATO 15 May 84 British Forces 1949 Postal 

service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

226 - Fl Lt Doug Gregory DFC signed The Night Blitz 1-31 October 1940 Flown FDC PM 50th Anniversary of the George Cross 24 Sept 90 British Forces 

2490 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

227 - Grp Captain D. Bremner and Sq Ldr S Embleton signed 75th Anniversary of 11 Squadron RAF Flown 7 April 1997 PM 75th Anniversary No 11 

Squadron RAF regiment 07.04.97 Crown agents stamp bureau. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

228 - Wg Cdr Roland Beamont signed 40th Anniversary of Canberra Aircraft 13 May 1989 flown FDC PM 40th Anniversary of the First flight of the 

Canberra 13 May 89 British Forces 2205 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

229 - Grp Cpt A.E Hotchkiss and Wg Cmr T.N Staples OBE DFM Vickers Valetta No 30 Squadron RAF FDC PM Valletta 15 DE 00 Malta. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

230 - Air Commodore Sir Peter Vanneck signed Biggin Hill Air Fair 20-21 May 1978 Flown FDC 60TH Anniversary 1918 of the 1978 formation of the RAF 

1 April 78 Isle of Man. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

231 - David Leney and Reg Blagdon signed Classic Aircraft FDC PM Heathrow Airport London 6 Oct 1996 Hounslow Middlesex. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

232 - Howard Davies and P.F Durose signed Classic Aircraft FDC PM Heathrow Airport London 6 Oct 1996 Hounslow Middlesex. Good condition Est. £6 

- 8 

233 - Richard Way and Alan Quinton DFM signed Classic Aircraft FDC PM Heathrow Airport London 6 Oct 1996. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

234 - W/C McDonnell OBE and Cpt P Atherton signed The Homecoming 19 November 1991 Flown FDC PM British Postal services 1000 19 Nov 1991. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

235 - Lord Raglan signed The Crimean War 1855 FDC double PM Operation Warden 15 Apr 1992 Adana and 137th Anniversary of the Battle of Kerch 

British Forces 2323 Postal services 25 May 92. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

236 - Major Vernon Page Sams signed Capture of Mandalay 20 March 1945 FDC PM 50th Anniversary World War II 20.3.95 The Capture of Mandalay 

British Forces 2445 Postal service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

237 - Cpt T.M Bevan R.N and Admiral Sir Frank Hopkins signed 120th Anniversary of the Arrival at Dartmouth of HMS Britannia 30 September 1863 FDC 

PM 120th Anniversary Arrival at Dartmouth H.M.S Britannia 30 Sept 83 British Forces 1863 postal service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

238 - Cpt E. Reynolds signed 50th Anniversary of the First Flight from New York to London 27 Oct -7 December 1931 Flown Concorde FDC SUCC A 

Toronto ONT M5W 1AO 20 X 1981. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

239 - ACM Sir John Willis GBE KCB and FlMgt Dick Chandler signed Black Burn Aircraft Ripon FDC PM Ripon with the Blackburn Ripon 2nd May 2000 

British Forces 2592 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

240 - Major James Cordes signed commemorative FDC double PM Royal Air Force Cosford Air Display 12 June 83 Bomber command Museum Appeal 

fund and 40th Anniversary of the Award of the Victoria Cross to Sqn Ldr Trent Jersey 3 May 83. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

241 - Neville Duke signed The Award of the Air Force Cross Flown PM Commemorating the first award of the Air Force Cross to an Airman Jersey 10 Apr 

84. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

242 - Pat Hancock signed 70th Anniversary of the Battle of the Somme 1 July -18 November 1916 no 3918 flown FDC PM 70th Anniversary of the last 

day of the battle of the Somme 18 Nov 86 British Forces 2124 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

243 - Sqn Ldr Jacko Jackson signed 40TH Anniversary VE Day flown FDC PM The International Year of Disabled People Marks 33 years of service by 

The Leonard Cheshire Homes 31 May 1981 Flyde Coast Blackpool Air Pageant 1981. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

244 - Les Colquhoun and Keith Dyce signed Battle of Britain Invasion Month 1-6 September 1940 Flown FDC PM The Battle of Britain 50th Anniversary 

4th Sept 90 Jersey. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

245 - Admiral Sir Henry Leach GCB signed 30th Anniversary of the Signing of the North Atlantic Treaty April 4th, 1949, FDC PM 30th Anniversary signing 

of the North Atlantic Treaty 4 April 49 4 Apr 79 British Forces 3079 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

246 - Captain Fl Lt P.A Docker signed Battle of Britain The Major Assault 13-15 August 1940 FDC PM The 75th Anniversary No 10 Squadron 10 Apr 90 

British Forces 2220 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

247 - Sir Rex Hunt, Air Commodore P.G Johnson OBE and Air Commodore K D Filbey signed 10th Anniversary of the Tristar Air Bridge to the Falkland 

Islands FDC PM Mount Pleasant Falkland Island s 12 MY 95. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

248 - Colonel Bernard Fisher USAF Congressional Medal of Honor signed 50th Anniversary of the United States Air Force FDC 50th Anniversary The 

United States Air Force Grosvenor Square London W1 18.08.97. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

249 - ACM Sir Christopher Foxley Norris GCB DSO OBE signed The Battle of Britain 1 July -31 October 1940 FDC pm 50TH Anniversary of the Battle of 

Britain 11 Sep 90 British Forces 2232 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

250 - D.R Willis DFC signed Watching Station FDC PM 60th Anniversary of D. Day D-Day 1944 -2004 Douglas Isle of Man 6th June 2004. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

251 - Air Marshal Sir Rochford Hughes KCB, CBE, AFC signed Royal Air Forces Escaping Society Libya FDC Wigram N.Z EMR 801030 AM Air Force. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

252 - ACM Sir Kenneth Cross DFC and Major R.T Partridge DSO signed Invasion of Norway 7 Apr 1940 FDC PM Gjenerobringen 1940 50 AR 28.5.1990 

8500 Narvik. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

253 - Wg Cmr Roland Beamont signed Battle of Britain Captain J.A Liddell commemorative FDC PM 30th Anniversary first RAF flight of the Canberra 14 

May 1979 British Forces 1654 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

254 - R.L Jones signed Typhoon Season FDC PM 60th Anniversary Year of the Battle of Britain Bentley Priory Stanmore Middlesex 5 Dec 00. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

255 - Richard Haine 600 Sqn signed N2980 The Loch Ness Wellington FDC 90th Anniversary of The World's First Ever Air Raid 1 November 2001 British 

Forces 2626 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

256 - W/C John Miller DSO, DFC 3 and 92 Squadron signed The Deacon FDC First Day of Issue 12 May 2004 Guernsey Post Office. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

257 - Leslie H Allen 141 Sqn signed Battle of Britain FDC PM Remembrance Day 11.11.2000 War Memorial Douglas Isle of Man. Good condition Est. £6 

- 8 

258 - No 35 Squadron Royal Air Force 60TH Anniversary of the formation of the squadron 1st February 1976 multi signed FDC PM 60th Anniversary of 

the No35 Squadron RAF 1 Feb76 British Forces 1522 Postal service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

259 - Sq Ldr G.H Bennions DFC and W.P Meynell signed 41st Anniversary of the Guinea Pig club 20 July 1982 FDC PM 41st Anniversary of the Guinea 

Pig Club 20.7.82 Jersey. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

260 - Sir Peter Crill KBE signed 50th Anniversary Victory in Europe 1945-1995 FDC PM 50th Anniversary Liberation Jersey 9th May 95 The Mail On 

Sunday. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

261 - Cpt Fl Lt R. Miller RAF and F/O A.C Curtis RAF signed FDC PM 50th Anniversary of the George Cross 24 Sept 90 British Forces 2490 Postal 

services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

262 - WW2. Maj Gen Fred J. Ascani Signed 8 x 5.5 inch Non Glossy Photo. Signed in Black ink. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

263 - WW2. Sandy Moat, E Lindsay and 2 others (All USAF) Signed 40th Anniversary of VJ Day 15th August 1985 FDC. Jersey Stamp with 15th Aug 85. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

264 - Stamps. Peace and Remembrance Stamp and Minisheet Collection from WW1, WW2 and Vietnam War. Mint Condition. Good condition Est. £8 - 

10 

265 - WW2 Collection of 2 Signed Items, Prince Philip Hall Photo, 2 Unsigned First Day Covers and Snippet of Washington Stamp and Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

266 - WW2. 1st Lt Kenneth A Walsh Signed Signature Piece attached to A4 Plain Paper with Bio. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

267 - WW2. Lt Col William Mathis (USAF) and one other Signed Commemorating the Arrival of the JU 52 3M at the RAF Museum. Spanish Stamp with 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

268 - WW2. Lt Jerry Collinsworth and George Hollowell Signed 40th Anniversary of the Introduction of the Liberator Mk3 to Royal Air Force Bomber 

Operations FDC. Jersey Stamp and Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

269 - WW2. 1st Lt Kenneth A Walsh, Lt. Col. David A. Campbell and One other Signed 40th Anniversary of VJ Day FDC. Jersey Stamp and Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

270 - WW2. Colonel Arthur Fiedler USAF Signed 5 x 2.5 inch Signature Card. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

271 - WW2. Original Wartime Soldiers Release Book Class a Belonging to W/Cdr Vernon Charles Johnson. Signed and stamped. Good condition Est. £6 

- 8 

272 - WW2. Original Wartime Soldiers Service and Pay Book Belonging to Frank James Louis 888284. Lots of Writing and Few Signatures. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

273 - Jean Batten Signed on her own cover. Signed in Blue ink. British Stamp with 5th October 76 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

274 - WW2. Wg Cdr Don Kingaby DSO AFC DFM Signed Signature Piece attached to A4 White Paper with Bio of Him and images. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

275 - WW2. Sgt Tony Whitehouse Signed A4 Sheet of Paper with a Mission Note. Good Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

276 - WW2. Sgt Ricky Wright DFM DFC CBE Signed 6 x 4 inch Glossy Artwork Photo. Attached to A4 Paper with further images. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

277 - WW2. AVM Sir Lewis Hodges and 1 other Signed Royal Air Forces Escaping Society FDC. Thai Stamp with Bangkok Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

278 - WW2. Wg Cdr Tom Neil Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

279 - WW2. Rodney Scrase DFC, Harry Irons and 2 others signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

280 - Tom Carter 263 Sqn Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

281 - WW2. Jack Lyon and 2 others Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

282 - WW2. Tom Sayers, Harry Irons, Ken Johnson and 2 Others Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

283 - WW2. Flt Lt Des Curtis DFC, Flt Lt George Pritchard and one Other Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th 

Sept 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

284 - WW2 German Sanitäts-Unteroffizier Franz Schmitz Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in Black ink. Highly decorated German 

Sanitäts-Unteroffizier in the Wehrmacht during World War II and an Oberstabsfeldwebel in the Bundeswehr. He was also a recipient of the Knight's Cross 

of the Iron Cross. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

285 - WW2. Pilot From 238 Squadron RAF Signed on Four 10 x 8 inch Colour Robert Taylor Prints. Good Condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

286 - WW2. Wg Cdr Peter Brothers Signed Signature Pieve with Printed Signature on 12 x 8 inch Image. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

287 - WW2. Captain David McCampbell USN Signed 40th anniversary of VJ Day FDC. Jersey Stamp with 15 Aug 85 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 

10 

288 - WW2. Sir John Hackett, Dr Elsa Caspers, Koos Meyer and Hen Idenburg Signed De Ontsnapping Uit De Slag Om Arnhem FDC. Dutch Stamp and 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

289 - WW2. Flying Officer David Storrar Dumble Signed 8 x 6.5 inch Black and White Official British Glossy Photo. Signed in Blue ink. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

290 - WW2. Maj Gen Donald Strait Signed Small Military Bio with Image of Strait All Attached to A4 White Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

291 - WW2. Grp Cptn Richard Haine OBE DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Loosely attached to A4 Blue Card. 

Handwritten Letter Signed included. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

292 - WW2. Two German Language Leaflets Dropped by 617 Squadron Over Germany. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

293 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Percy Beake DFC Signed 5.5 x 4 inch Black and White Vintage Photo Showing No3 Squadron. Signed in black ink. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

294 - WW2. Francis Stanley Gabby Gabreski USAF Signed 40th Anniversary of VE Day 8th May 1985 FDC. Jersey Stamp with Jersey 8 May 85 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

295 - WW2. Wg Cdr Paddy Barthropp DFC AFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Glossy Black and White Photo Showing Barthropp After The War. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

296 - WW2. Two USAF Majors Signed First American Squadron In the Royal Air Force FDC. Sew On Badge included. US Stamp with 1st May 1974 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

297 - WW2. Captain Harold M Ervine-Andrews VC Signed Evacuation From Dunkirk FDC. Loosely Attached to A4 White Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

298 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Neville Duke OBE DSO DFC AFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

299 - WW2. Maj Gen Corran Purdon Signed 8 x 7 inch approx Black and White Photo. Attached to A4 White Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

300 - VC 10 Collection of Official Photos, Magazine Articles, Duxford Aviation Society Articles, Stamps, East African Airlines Pictures, BOAC Pictures and 

Cuttings, Multi-Signed Commemoration of Last British Airways Flight 1981, Newspaper Articles and Private Photos, Housed in a Large Binder Approx 19 

x 12 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

301 - VC 10 Collection of Official Photos, Magazine Articles, Schematics, Emergency Access Diagram, Rectifications from British Caledonian Airways, 

Diagrams of VC 10 Series Structural Repair Manual Pages, Accident Details and Analysis Record Card, Housed in a Large Binder Approx 19 x 12 inches, 

good condition. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

302 - VC 10 Collection of Assembly Plant Photos and Information (Vickers-Armstrong's Weybridge Factory), Schematic Drawing of Vickers VC 10 from 

1962, 13 x FDC featuring VC 10s and Many 60s Magazine Articles featuring VC 10s (Aeroplane, Aviation News, Air Pictorial, Flight International) Housed 

in a Large Binder Approx 19 x 12 inches, good condition. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

303 - VC 10 Collection of Official Photos and FDCs from British United Airways, Air Malawi, British Caledonian Airways, Ghana Airways, Middle East 

Airlines, Royal Aircraft Establishment and The Sultan of Oman's VC 10, Housed in a Large Binder Approx 19 x 12 inches, good condition. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

304 - VC 10 Collection of The Royal Air Force Transport Command, Flying Test Bed, Britannia Airways contract to overhaul RAF VC 10s, Open Day 82 

Brize Norton, Warlike VC 10s, VC 10s Converted to Tankers Air -To -Air Refuelling, Housed in a Large Binder Approx 19 x 12 inches, good condition. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

305 - Original WW2 German helmet with liner Model M42, Chin Starp has inconclusive markings, plus Canvas Camo ww2 Facemask, good condition. 

Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

306 - WW2 German helmet with Wire, Has a small crack in it at the front (Forehead area) and no liner, some surface rust, good condition. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 80 

307 - Multi-Signed Saving Private Ryan Movie Poster Signed by Tom Hanks, Matt Damon, Edward Burns, Tom Sizemore, John Williams, Giovani Ribisi 

and Steven Spielberg, good condition. Good condition Est. £160 - 180 

308 - Multi-Signed Print Titled Bloody Gulch by Larry Selman approx size 30 x 19 inches Multi-Signed by 14 Veterans, good condition. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 50 

309 - Multi-Signed Print Titled Ever Forward by Larry Selman approx size 23 x 33 inches Multi-Signed by 6 Veterans, good condition. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

310 - Multi-Signed Print Titled Alpine Eagles by John D Shaw approx size 19 x 32 inches Multi-Signed by 22 Veterans, good condition. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 80 

311 - Multi-Signed Print Titled Advance From Arromanches by Simon Smith approx size 17.5 x 25, Multi-Signed by 7 Veterans, good condition. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

312 - J P Beadle Print Titled Attack of The Ulster Division 1st July 1916 Approx Size 23.5 x 33, Limited Edition No 769 of 1000, small Water Damage 

(Bottom Right) Picture is not affected, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

313 - Carol Graham Print Titled Quis Separabit Who Shall Separate Us Approx Size 24.5 x 24.5, Print Features Officer and men wearing their Loyal 

Orange Lodge Sash, defending a captured German trench, 1st July 1916,36th Ulster Division, good condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

314 - WWII Colour Print This Is Bloody Dangerous by G L Wright Multi Signed by Grant McDonald, Ken Lucas, Geo Johnnie Johnson Harold Riding 

approx. size inches 16 x 23. Good condition Est. £38 - 42 

315 - WWII George 'Johnny' Johnson Signed Coup De Grace The Mohne Dam Colour print by Anthony Saunders. Further Signed in Pencil by the Artist. 

16/250. Print Measures 27 x 20 inches Overall. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

316 - WWII Multi signed Dambusters Signed John Pettitt Colour Print titled Tribute To 617 Squadron Past and Present signatures include Sir Harold 

Martin, Sir Leonard Cheshire, David Shannon, J.B. Tait, G.F Hawke, R S D Kearns, Tony Iveson an P J Day,. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

317 - WWII Colour Print Operation Chastise by John Young Multi Signed by Les Munro, Geo Johnnie Johnson, Grant McDonald, Ken Lucas, Ray 

Grayston, A Beck Parsons, approx. size inches 20 x 27. Good condition Est. £50 - 55 

318 - WWII Wg Cdr Bill Townsend Signed Wellington Colour Print by Robert Taylor. Signed in pencil. Print Measures 25 x 22 inches overall. Good 

condition Est. £28 - 34 

319 - WWII Multi Signed Trevor Lay Colour Print Titled Moonlight Return 310 of 500 Signed by The Artist, Flt Sgt Arthur Perry, Marshal Of The Royal Air 

Force Sir Michael Beetham GCB, CBE, DFC, AFC, DL FRAeS, Measures Approx 20 x 26. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

320 - WWII Colour Print Lancaster by Barrie Slatter Multi Signed by Harry Johnson, Colin Cole, John Bell, Terry Kearns, Wilf Bickley, J Saunders, plus 

three others approx. size inches 19 x 27. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

321 - WWII Multi signed colour print titled Dive To Port by the artist Maurice Gardner signed by veterans James Tait, Bluey Mottished and one other. 

Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

322 - WWII Flt Sgt Douglas Webb and Bill Townsend Signed Maurice Gardner Colour Print Titled The Grand Slam Measuring 30x 19 inches approx 

overall. Further Signed by Wg Cdr Jock Calder. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

323 - Sqn Ldr Mike Rondot and Cdr Roy Knottinger Signed Eric Day Colour Print Measuring 25x17 inches Approx Overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

324 - WWII David Shannon and Len Sumpter Signed Peter Read Colour Print Titled Dambusters May 1943. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

325 - WWII. Trevor Lay Colour Print Titled Badge Of Honour 110 of 500 Signed by The Artist Measures Approx 17 x 23. Good condition Est. £22 - 24 

326 - WWII Double Signed Simon Smith Colour Print Titled The Shining Sword 53 of 850 Signed by The Artist, William (Bill) Reid, VC, Measures Approx 

17 x 24. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

327 - WWII Dambuster Colin Cole and Keith (Softy) Stretch Signed Colour Print Titled Prelude by Geoffrey Herickx. Signed in pencil. Print Measures 

23x17 inches overall. Good condition Est. £26 - 32 

328 - WWII Flt Lt Stevie Stevens and 2 others Signed Richard Taylor Colour Print Titled Out From Kirkby. Further Signed by the Artist Richard Taylor and 

by one of the last surviving veterans that flew combat missions from East Kirkby during WWII. Print Measures 20x15 inches approx. Good condition Est. 

£26 - 30 

329 - WWII Wing Commander Rod Learoyd VC Signed on 816 of 1000 Black and White Print of Learoyd. Also Signed by the Artist JG Keck. Measures 

24x16 Inches Overall. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

330 - WWII Multi Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled D Day The Airborne Assault 35x25 Inches. Good condition Est. £300 - 340 

331 - WWII 3 x Signed Barry Weekley Colour Prints Titled P./O. H R Dizzy Allen 23 of 500 Two Signed by The Artist Measures Approx 12 x 17. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

332 - WWII. Harley Copic Colour Print Titled Rat Catchers 18 of 1000 Signed in pencil by The Artist and Pierre Henri Clostermann DSO, DFC and Bar, 

Measures Approx 24 x 28. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

333 - WWII James Willie Tait Signed Lancaster B1 Pa474 Battle of Britain Memorial Flight Colour Print. Signed in pencil. Print Measures 17x11 inches 

overall. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

334 - WWII Signed Keith Aspinall Colour Print Titled High Flying Aardvarks 104 of 500 Signed by The Artist, Measures Approx 12 x 16. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

335 - WWII Signed Keith Aspinall Colour Print Titled The Bear And The Tomcats 104 of 500 Signed by The Artist, Measures Approx 12 x 17. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

336 - RAF Colour Print Titled Arrowhead By Keith Aspinall Measuring 16x14 Approx. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

337 - WWII Sgt Norman Bourne 101 Sqn Signed Michael Turner Printed Colour Print Showing Royal Navy Buccaneer Aircraft Landing on HMS Royal. 

Printed Signature of a Lt Cdr Upon HMS Royal. Measures 16 x 12 inches approx. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

338 - WW2 Warrant Officer Norman Jackson VC Signed on 962/1000 Black and White Print of Norman Jackson VC. Also Signed by the Artist JG Keck. 

Measures 24x16 Inches Overall. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

339 - WWII Colour Print By Graham Verity Titled WW2 RAF Bomber Command Aircrew Remembered. Signature of Graham Verity. Live Genuine 

Signature of a Member of 204 Squadron who Flew in WW2 we think its Robertson? Print Measures 27x19 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

340 - Historical Military Print 39x26 titled The Defence of Rorkes Drift 22nd January 1879 by the artist. Alphonse Marie De Neuville. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

341 - Historical Military Print 39x26 titled The Battle of Isandlwana by the artist Charles Edwin Fripp. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

342 - Historical Military Print 34x21 titled Scotland Forever! By the artist Lady Butler. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

343 - Historical Military Print 34x21 titled Quatre Bras 1815 (1875) by the artist Elizabeth Thompson (Lady Butler) 1846 1933. Good condition Est. £14 - 

16 

344 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Sydney Holloway 25 sqn signature and Douglas Hone 615 sqn signed Hurricane FDC fixed with biography to A4 page. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

345 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Dennis Fox-Male 152 sqn signed photo and John Anderson 604 sqn signed photo fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

346 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roderick Chisholm 604 sqn fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

347 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Howard Duart 219 sqn signed to bottom of A4 profile print. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

348 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Burdekin 600 sqn signed 60th ann BOB cover fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

349 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Anthony Miller FIU sqn signed Aviation FDC and signature fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain 

pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

350 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Stuart Rose 602 sqn signed 7 x 5 photo fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

351 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Charles Frizell 257 sqn and Donald Anderson 29 sqn signed VE day 50th ann cover fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

352 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Henry Hoyle 32 sqn signature plus 50th ann BOB cover signed Adam MacKinnon 804 sqn and Henry Hogan 501 sqn fixed 

with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

353 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Norman Brown 611 sqn signed 7 x 5 b/w photo fixed with printed biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

354 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frantisek Perina 312 sqn signed card fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

355 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Mieczslaw Gorzula 302 sqn fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

356 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Graham 72 sqn signed copy combat report and signature fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of 

Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

357 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot David Roberts 609 sqn signed BBMF cover fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

358 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Norris 1 sqn signed 40th ann Op Manna cover fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

359 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots James Thomson 245 sqn signed Reach for the Sky cover and signature fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle 

of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

360 - WW2 seven BOB fighter pilots Gerald Saunders 65 sqn, Ludwig Martel 54 sqn, John Keatings 219 sqn, Trevor Gray 64 sqn, Jack Ditzel, Wilf Sizer 

215 sqn, Ralph Wolton, J Edwards 600 sqn signatures signed 50th ann BOB cover fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

361 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Walter Franklin 74 sqn signed Hurricane cover and Robert Haylock 236 sqn signature fixed with biographies to A4 page. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

362 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Peter Townsend 85 sqn signed Edward Mannock VC cover fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain 

pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

363 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Dalton 604 sqn hand written note fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

364 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Norman Hancock 1 sqn signed photo, signed typed letter plus A4 profile print fixed with biographies to 2 A4 pages. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

365 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Keatings 219 sqn signed 7 x 5 b/w photo in RAF Uniform fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of 

Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

366 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Lawrence Henstock 64 sqn signature and Hurricane cover signed David Looker 615 sqn fixed with biographies to A4 page. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

367 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots George Bennions 41 sqn signed 7 x 5 b/w photo with A4 profile print fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of 

Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

368 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John McLaughlin 238 sqn signed Hurricane cover and BOB cover signed by Ronald Smyth 111 sqn fixed with biographies 

to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

369 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Alexander Laing 64 sqn, Thomas Hayes 600 sqn signatures plus ATA cover signed by Frederick Thomas 152 sqn, Thomas 

Hayes 600 sqn, Peter Ayerst 5 sqn and John Keatings 219 sqn fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 

- 10 

370 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roy Ford 41 sqn signed 7 x 5 photo fixed with printed biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

371 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Thomas Thompson 607 sqn signed card and Donald Anderson 29 sqn signed RAF Abingdon cover fixed with biographies 

to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

372 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Tony Pickering 32 sqn signed 75th ann BOB cover plus Aeneas MacDonnell 64 sqn signature and profile print fixed with 

biographies to two A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

373 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Lawrence Dixon 600 sqn and Frederick Sutton 264 sqn signed RAF cover plus photo signed by Hugh Kennard 66 sqn fixed 

with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

374 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Jan Falkowski 32 sqn, Peter Dawbarn 17 sqn signed Mitchells Spitfire cover fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

375 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Bernard Brown 610 sqn signed BOB cover fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

376 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Derbyshire 236 sqn signature plus RAF Coltishall Hurricane cover signed John Whelan 64 sqn fixed with biographies 

to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

377 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots William Hodds 25 sqn signature and signed Victory over Japan cover fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle 

of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

378 - WW2. Admiral Sir Desmond (Parry) Dreyer GCB CBE DSC and Rear Admiral ARB Sturdee DSC Signed Battle of the River Plate FDC. British 

Stamp with 17 Dec 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

379 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Cdr RB Jennings DSO DSC Signed Battle of the River Plate 13 Dec 1939 FDC. British stamp with 13 Dec 86 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

380 - WW2. Cdr EW Sykes DSC And Lt Cdr PHG Richardson Signed 50th anniversary Battle of the River Plate FDC. Falklands Stamp with 8 Dec 89 Port 

Stanley Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

381 - WW2. SJ Clements DSM Signed To Commemorate the Safe Return of HMS Triumph 26th Dec 1939 FDC. British Stamp with 26 Dec 87 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

382 - WW2. Stoker Gordon (Gary) Locke and Leading Seaman Harold (Harry) Redman Signed 60th anniv of the Rescue by Boarding Parties from HMS 

Cossack FDC. British Stamp with 17 Feb 00 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

383 - WW2. Commander Bradwill Turner CVO DSO OBE and Vice Admiral Sir Hector Maclean KBE CB DSO Signed HMS Cossack FDC. British Stamp 

with 16th Feb 00 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

384 - WW2 Battle of Britain. ACM Sir Harry Broadhurst GCB KBE DSO DFC AFC Signed TLS Dated 26th March 1975. Gives Reference to his Service in 

the War. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

385 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Flt Lt William T Clark DFM Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

386 - WW2. Captain Charles Upham Double VC Winner Signed Signature Card With Obituary From 23-11-1994. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

387 - WW2. Rear Admiral J Lee Barber CB Dso and Commander PF Cole DSC Signed 35th Anniversary of the Battle of Matapan FDC. British Stamp 

with 28 March 1976 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

388 - WW2. Edward Kenna VC Signed COPY of National Army Museum FDC. Signed in black biro. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

389 - WW2. Bill Speakman VC Signed Copy of a Victoria Cross Postcard. Signed in black biro. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

390 - WW2. Field Marshal Lord Carver GCB CBE DSO MC Signed Western Desert Operation Compass FDC. British Stamp with 9th Dec 90 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

391 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Peter JS Boggis DFC (Capt of McRoberts Reply) Signed 60th Anniversary of the Formation of the Squadron FDC. German Stamp 

with 1/3/1975 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

392 - WW2. Wg Cdr Charles Dyson MBE DFC Signed 3 Page Handwritten Letter Dated 10th January 1985. Interesting Content. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

393 - WW2. Lt Cdr Nicholas Monsarrat (RNVR) Signed 3 x 1 inch White Signature Piece. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

394 - WW2. Capt MLC Crawford DSC, Lt Barry Charles DSC, PAC Porter DSM, Jim Richards Signed A Tribute to the Submariners of WW2 HMS Unseen 

FDC. British Stamp with 21 Sept 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

395 - WW2. Original Wartime Handwritten Letter Dated 13/9/1942 by L. A. B. Westcott Giving reference to being Classified as Pilots and how the board 

decide for each person, Interesting Content. Addressed to Pilot Officer Miller. Original Mailing Envelope Included. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

396 - WW2. Maj Gen Edward Maitland-Makgill Crichton OBE and Major Peter Howard MC Signed The Battle of El Alamein FDC. British Stamp with 23 

Oct 92 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

397 - WW2. Brigadier Stanley J L Hill DSO MC and Brigadier Alastair S Pearson CB DSO MC TD Signed The Landings in North Africa- Operation Torch 

FDC. British Stamp with 8 Nov 92 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

398 - WW2. Lt Cdr HM Irwin VRD RNVR Signed Operation Torch FDC. British Stamp with 8 Nov 1990 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

399 - WW2. Ten Signed Flugt Gennem Danmark RAFES FDC. Signed by Henrik Kraft, LP Duus Hansen OBE, Poul Adam Morch OBE, Jens Lillelund 

MBE, Fleming B Muus DSO, Per Federspeil, Svenn Seehausen, Varinka de Wichfeld Muus RCM, Edith Bonnesen MCF and Ejnar Anddersen. Denmark 

Stamp with 4/5/76 postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

400 - The Sky Masters by Ian and Ralph Ormes 1976 First Edition Hardback Book with 224 pages published by William Kimber and Co Ltd London. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

401 - The Black Bull From Normandy to the Baltic with the 11th Armoured Division by Patrick Delaforce 2000 edition unknown Hardback Book with 252 

pages published by Chancellor Press. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

402 - One of The Few The Memoirs of Wing Commander Ted Shippy Shipman AFC by John Shipman 2008 First Edition Hardback Book with 218 pages 

published by Pen and Sword Aviation. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

403 - But Not in Anger The RAF in the Transport Role by Christopher Cole and Roderick Grant 1979 First Edition Hardback Book with 176 pages 

published by Ian Allan Ltd good condition.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

404 - RAF Operations 1918 1938 by Chaz Bowyer 1988 First Edition Hardback Book with 320 pages published by William Kimber and Co Ltd good 

condition.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

405 - Flights of Passage Reflections of a World War II Aviator by Samuel Hynes 1988 First Edition Hardback Book with 270 pages published by 

Bloomsbury Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

406 - Waffen SS by Brian L Davis 1986 Reprinted Edition Hardback Book with 212 pages published by Blandford Press. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

407 - Airmen of World War 1 Men of the British Empire Air Forces in old Photographs by Chaz Bowyer 1975 First Edition Hardback Book with 128 pages 

published by Arms and Armour Press / Lionel Leventhal Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

408 - Notes of a Lost Pilot by Jean Bernard Villars Translated by S J Pincetl Jr and E Marchand 1975 First English Edition Hardback Book with 285 pages 

published by Archon Books (The Shoe String Press Inc). Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

409 - Blitzed' The Battle of France May June 1940 by Victor F Bingham 1990 First Edition Hardback Book with 249 pages published by Air Research 

Publications. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

410 - Dornier DO 217 317 417 An Operational Record by Manfred Griehl 1991 First English Edition Hardback Book with 237 pages published by Airlife 

Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

411 - A Photographic History of World War II including The Battle of Britain 2004 First Edition Hardback Book with 255 pages published by Marks and 

Spencer Plc. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

412 - Das Waren Die Deutschen Kampfflieger Asse 1939 1945 1st Edition Hardback Book by Georg Brutting. Published in 1981. Fair Overall Condition. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

413 - Knights of the Black Cross Hitler's Panzerwaffe and its Leaders 1st Edition Hardback Book by Bryan Perrett. Published in 1986 by Robert Hale of 

London. Good Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

414 - B 25s Target Kyushu Recollections and the Island Hopping Battles of the 41st Bombardment Group (M), 7th Air Force, To make the first Land 

Based Strike against the Japanese Mainland in World War II by Brigadier General Murray A Bywater 1995 Second Edition Hardback Book with 298 pages 

published by B 25s Press. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

415 - T E Lawrence The Mint A Day Book of the RAF Depot between August and December 1922 with later notes by 352087 A/c Ross 1955 First Edition 

Hardback Book with 206 pages published by Jonathan Cape Ltd. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

416 - Aces High The War in the Air over the Western Front 1914 18 by Alan Clark 1999 Revised Edition Hardback Book with 192 pages published by 

Cassell and Co London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

417 - Aircraft of the World by Major F A De V Robertson 1927 Reprinted Edition Hardback Book with 98 pages published by Humphrey Milford / Oxford 

University Press. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

418 - L'Aeronautique a la Belle Epoque by Georges Naudet 1976 First Edition Hardback Book published by S. P. R. L. Sodim Bruxelles. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

419 - Captain G A (Hank) Rotherham Signed Book It's Really Quite Safe! by Captain G A (Hank) Rotherham DSO OBE CM 1990 First Edition Hardback 

Book with 304 pages Signed by Captain G A (Hank) Rotherham on the Title page Published by Hangar Books Canada. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

420 - 2 Para Falklands The Battalion At War 1st Edition Hardback Book by Maj Gen John Frost. Published in 1983. Good Overall Condition. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

421 - Wg Cdr Tom Neil DFC AFC Signed Flight Into Darkness 1st Edition Hardback Book by Tom Neil. Published in 2006. Good Overall Condition. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

422 - The Desert Air Force 1 Ed, 2nd Imp Hardback Book by Roderic Owen. Published in November 1948. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £8 

- 10 

423 - Sent Flying 1st Edition Hardback Book. The Autobiography of Bill Pegg. Published in 1959. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

424 - The British Fighter Since 1912 Hardback Book by Peter Lewis. Published in 1967. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

425 - Death in the air, The War Diary and Photographs of a Flying Corps Pilot, Published by William Heinemann Ltd, 1933. Signs of Age Present. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

426 - Henry Bordeaux 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Guynemer Knight Of The Air. Published in 1918. Showing Signs of age. Good condition Est. £8 - 

10 

427 - The First World War A Photographic History 1933 Hardback Book by Laurence Stallings. A Daily Express Publication. Showing Signs of Age. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

428 - The Churchill Years 1874 1965 1966 Reprint Society Edition Hardback Book with 264 pages published by The Reprint Society Ltd. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

429 - The War In The Air WW1 Hardback Book by Colonel Trevor Nevitt Dupuy. Published in 1976, 1st Edition 5th Impression. Fair Overall Condition. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

430 - The Conquest of The Air by Frank Howard and Bill Gunston 1972 First Edition Hardback Book with 264 pages published by Paul Elek Ltd London. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

431 - Wind In The Wires Hardback Book by Duncan Grinnell Milne. Published in 1971. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

432 - Recollections of an Airman Hardback Book by Lt Col L. A. Strange. Published in 1935. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

433 - Jagdstaffel 356 1st Edition Hardback Book by M. E. Kahnert. Published in 1933 by John Hamilton Ltd of London. Showing Signs of Age. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

434 - Trenchard Man of Vision by Andrew Boyle 1962 First Edition Hardback Book with 766 pages published by Collins Clear Type Press. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

435 - Aces Against Germany The American Aces Speak vol II by Eric Hammel 1993 First Edition Hardback Book with 323 pages published by Presidio 

Press. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

436 - The Luftwaffe War Diaries by Cajus Bekker Translated by Frank Ziegler 1968 Second UK Impression Hardback Book with 399 pages published by 

Macdonald and Co (Publishers) Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

437 - Wing Commander Charles T Kimber Signed Book The Jubilee Year, First Edition of Son of Halton Book 1 The memoirs of an ex Brat by Wing 

Commander Charles T Kimber 1977 First Edition Hardback Book with 376 pages Signed by Wing Commander Charles T Kimber on the Third page 

published by Thorley Publications. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

438 - An Ancient Air A Biography of John Stringfellow of Chard The Victorian Aeronautical Pioneer by Harald Penrose 1988 First Edition Hardback Book 

with 183 pages published by Airlife Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

439 - Fighter Leader The Story of Wing Commander Ian Gleed DSO DFC by Norman Franks 1978 First Edition Hardback Book with 207 pages published 

by William Kimber and Co Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

440 - Out on a Wing An Autobiography by Sir Miles Thomas 1964 First Edition Hardback Book with 406 pages published by Michael Joseph Ltd. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

441 - Hitler's Generals Edited by Correlli Barnett 1989 First Edition Hardback Book with 406 pages published by George Weidenfeld and Nicolson Ltd. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

442 - German Aircraft of the Second World War by J R Smith and Anthony Kay 1985 Fifth Impression Hardback Book with 745 pages published by 

Putnam and Co Ltd London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

443 - The New Newgate Calendar Edited by Lord Birkett 1960 Folio Society Edition Hardback Book with 265 pages published by The Folio Society Ltd. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

444 - Air Power Naval, Military, Commercial by Claude Grahame White and Harry Harper 1917 Second Edition Hardback Book with 262 pages published 

by Chapman and Hall Ltd London. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

445 - Atlantic Charter by Cecil King 1943 First Edition Hardback Book with 232 pages published by The Studio Publications London and New York. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

446 - Hitler's Naval War by Cajus Bekker Translated by Frank Ziegler 1974 First English Edition Hardback Book with 400 pages published by Doubleday 

and Co Inc New York. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

447 - Nemesis The Battle for Japan, 1944 45 by Max Hastings 2007 First Edition Hardback Book with 674 pages published by HarperCollins Publishers 

London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

448 - The Lent Papers Helmut Lent by Peter Hinchcliffe 2003 First Edition Hardback Book with 304 pages published by Cerberus Publishing Ltd. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

449 - The Dam Busters by Paul Brickhill 1951 Second Reprint Edition Hardback book with 269 pages published by Evans Brothers Ltd London. Good 

condition Est. £50 - 60 

450 - Norman L R Franks Signed Book The Greatest Air Battle Dieppe, 19th August 1942 by Norman L R Franks 1992 First Edition Hardback Book with 

256 pages Signed by Norman L R Franks on the Title page published by Grub Street London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

451 - Squadron Leader R Frankland Signed Book Fighter Command A Study of Air Defence 1914 1960 by Peter Wykeham 1960 First Edition Hardback 

Book with 320 pages Signed by Squadron Leader R Frankland on the First page published by Putnam and Co Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

452 - Inside Asia by John Gunther 1939 First Edition Hardback Book with 659 pages published by Hamish Hamilton London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

453 - Bomber Commander The Life of James H Doolittle by Lowell Thomas and Edward Jablonski 1977 First UK Edition Hardback Book with 368 pages 

published by Sidgwick and Jackson Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

454 - Pattle Supreme Fighter in The Air by E C R Baker 1965 First Edition Hardback Book with 207 pages published by William Kimber and Co Ltd 

London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

455 - Pioneer of The Air by G A Broomfield 1953 First Edition Hardback book with 164 pages published by Gale and Polden Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 

10 

456 - Junkers JU 88 Star of The Luftwaffe by Manfred Griehl 1990 First Edition Hardback Book with 128 pages published by Arms and Armour Press. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

457 - Churchill's Few The Battle of Britain Remembered by John Willis 1985 First Edition Hardback Book with 258 pages (with inscription next to Title 

page to Sir Alistair Steedman from Geoffrey Page) published by Michael Joseph Ltd London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

458 - Andy Saunders Signed Book Finding The Few by Andy Saunders 2009 First Edition Hardback Book with 192 pages Signed by Andy Saunders on 

the Title page published by Grub Street London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

459 - Stalin as Warlord by Albert Seaton 1976 First Edition Hardback Book with 312 pages published by B T Batsford Ltd London. Good condition Est. £8 

- 10 

460 - Junkers JU 87 Stuka by Manfred Griehl 2001 First UK Edition Hardback Book with 315 pages published by Air Life Publishing. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 10 

461 - Wings Over The Somme 1916 1918 by Wg Cmdr Gwilym H Lewis DFC 1976 First Edition Hardback Book with 205 pages published by William 

Kimber London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

462 - One Man's War The Story of Lafayette Escadrille by Bert Hall and John J Niles date and edition unknown Hardback Book with 352 pages published 

by John Hamilton Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

463 - Air Cdre E M Teddy Donaldson Signed Book RAF Top Gun The Story of Battle of Britain Ace and Air Speed Record Holder Air Cdre E M Teddy 

Donaldson by Nick Thomas 2008 First Edition Hardback Book with 256 pages Signed by Air Cdre E M Teddy Donaldson on the Third page published by 

Pen and Sword Aviation. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

464 - Fighter Pilot A Self Portrait by George Barclay 1976 First Edition Hardback Book with 224 pages published by William Kimber and Co Ltd. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

465 - Sir Keith Park 'If ever any one man won the Battle of Britain, He Did. ' A Biography of Air Chief Marshal Sir Keith Park by Vincent Orange 1984 First 

Edition Hardback Book with 301 pages published by Methuen London Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

466 - Churchill The Struggle for Survival 1940/65 from the diaries of Lord Moran 1966 First Edition Hardback Book with 829 pages published by 

Constable and Co London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

467 - Spitfire into War by Air Vice Marshal Sandy Johnstone CB DFC AE 1986 First Edition Hardback Book with 219 pages published by William Kimber 

and Co Ltd London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

468 - Airship The Story of R 34 and the First East West Crossing of the Atlantic by Air by Patrick Abbott 1973 First Edition Hardback Book with 163 pages 

published by Adams and Dart. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

469 - The End The Defiance and Destruction of Hitler's Germany, 1944 1945 by Ian Kershaw 2011 First Edition Hardback Book with 564 pages published 

by Penguin Press (Penguin Group). Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

470 - Bader The Man and His Men by Michael G Burns 1990 First Edition Hardback Book with 322 pages published by Arms and Armour Press. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

471 - Blood Brothers Hiram and Hudson Maxim Pioneers of Modern Warfare by Iain McCallum 1999 First Edition Hardback book with 224 pages 

published by Chatham Publishing (Gerald Duckworth and Co Ltd). Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

472 - Dennis Newton Signed Book A Few of 'The Few' Australians and The Battle of Britain by Dennis Newton 1990 First Edition Hardback Book with 291 

pages published by Australian War Memorial. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

473 - D Day by Warren Tute, John Costello and Terry Hughes 1974 Book Club Associates Edition Hardback book with 256 pages published by Book Club 

Associates London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

474 - Into The Blue by Captain Norman Macmillan 1929 First Edition Hardback Book with 213 pages published by Duckworth London. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

475 - Hell on Earth Dramatic First Hand Experiences of Bomber Command at War by Mel Rolfe 1990 First Edition Hardback Book with 192 pages 

published by Grub Street London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

476 - All The Year Round A Weekly Journal conducted by Charles Dickens 1864 edition unknown Hardback Book with 264 pages published by Chapman 

and Hall London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

477 - Something New Out of Africa by H W 1934 First Edition Hardback Book with 207 pages published by Sir Issac Pitman Sons Ltd. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

478 - Eric Hammel Signed Book Aces At War The American Aces Speak vol IV by Eric Hammel 1997 First Edition Hardback Book with 263 pages 

published by Pacifica Press. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

479 - Wings Over North Africa A Wartime Odyssey, 1940 to 1943 by Air Vice Marshal Tony Dudgeon 1987 First Edition Hardback book with 222 pages 

published by Airlife Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

480 - McIndoe: Plastic Surgeon by Hugh McLeave 1961 Reprint Edition Hardback Book with 231 pages published by Frederick Muller Ltd. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

481 - Multi Signed Book Aces in Combat The American Aces Speak vol 5 by Eric Hammel 1998 First Edition Hardback book with 266 pages Multi Signed 

by 4 American Aces on the First page published by Pacifica Press. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

482 - Wings of Victory A Tribute to the R. A. F. by Ivor Halstead 1941 edition unknown Hardback Book with 222 pages published by The Right Book Club 

London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

483 - American Aces of World War II by Edward H Sims 1958 First Edition Hardback Book with 318 pages published by Macdonald and Co (Publishers) 

Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

484 - German Fighters in World War II The Night Fighters Translated by David Johnston 1991 First UK Edition Hardback Book with 230 pages published 

by Schiffer Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

485 - The Spanish Civil War by Hugh Purcell 1973 First Edition Hardback Book with 128 pages published by Wayland Publishers Ltd. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 10 

486 - The Luck of The Devil An Autobiography 1934 41 by Air Vice Marshal A G Dudgeon 1985 First Edition Hardback book with 214 pages published by 

Airlife Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

487 - Bader's Tangmere Spitfires The Untold Story, 1941 by Dilip Sarkar 1996 First Edition Hardback Book with 207 pages published by Patrick Stephens 

Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

488 - Multi Signed Book Eagles of Duxford The 78th Fighter Group in World War II by Garry Fry 1991 First Edition Hardback Book with 140 pages Multi 

Signed by 4 Veterans, inc H Lamb, Jack Price on the Title page published by Phalanx Publishing Co Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

489 - The Posthumous Papers of the Pickwick Club vol II by Charles Dickens date unknown London Edition Hardback Book with 610 pages published by 

The Caxton Publishing Co London. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

490 - Dowding and Headquarters Fighter Command by Peter Flint 1996 First Edition Hardback Book with 222 pages published by Airlife Publishing Ltd. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

491 - Multi Signed Book Avro's Maritime Heavyweight The Shackleton by Chris Ashworth 1990 First Edition Hardback Book with 247 pages Multi Signed 

by Air Commodore J E Bazalgette DFC plus 8 other Veterans and the Author on the Second page Includes a FDC 75th Anniversary of No 8 Squadron 

Signed by Wg Cmdr S J Roncoroni RAF and an ALS from Group Captain W S O Randle on the last page published by Aston Publications Ltd. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

492 - Erich Hartmann multisigned Chris Goss Signed Book Luftwaffe Bombers' Battle of Britain the inside Story: July October 1940 by Chris Goss 2000 

First Edition Hardback Book with 208 pages Signed by Chris Goss on the Title page Plus Erich Hartmann, Adolf Galland and Fredrich Obleser Signatures 

on slips loosely inserted, published by Crecy Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

493 - Spitfire A Complete Fighting History by Alfred Price 1993 edition unknown Hardback Book with 301 pages published by Promotional Reprint Co Ltd. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

494 - The Letters of Charles Dickens vol II 1857 to 1870 edited by His sister in Law and His Eldest Daughter 1880 Second Edition Hardback Book with 

464 pages published by Chapman and Hall London. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

495 - The Waverley Novels vol 1 by Sir Walter Scott 1891 New Popular Edition Hardback Book with 869 pages published by Edinburgh: Adam and 

Charles Black some ageing. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

496 - We Pilot and Plane by Charles A Lindbergh 1927 First Edition Hardback Book with 235 pages published by G P Putnam's Sons. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

497 - No Longer An Island Britain and The Wright Brothers 1902 1909 by Alfred Gollin 1984 First Edition Hardback Book with 478 pages published by 

Stanford University Press. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

498 - Bomber Crew by James Taylor and Martin Davidson 2004 First Edition Hardback Book with 472 pages published by Hodder and Stoughton. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

499 - McIndoe's Army The Injured Airmen who Faced The World by Peter Williams and Ted Harrison 1979 First Edition Hardback Book with 176 pages 

published by Pelham Books Ltd. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

500 - Flt Lt Harry Humphries Signed Living With Heroes Bookplate. Signed in blue ink. Harry Humphries, who has died aged 92, was the adjutant of No 

617 Squadron, The Dambusters, when it formed in the spring of 1943 and remained with the unit until a few weeks before the end of the Second World 

War. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

501 - Eric Williams Signed The Tunnel Title Page IN Blue Ink. English writer and former Second World War RAF pilot and prisoner of war (POW) who 

wrote several books dealing with his escapes from prisoner-of-war camps, most famously in his 1949 novel The Wooden Horse, made into a 1950 movie 

of the same name. Showing Signs Of Age. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

502 - Actor John Fraser (Flt Lt John Hopgood In 1955 Film The Dambusters) Signed 4 x 3 inch Signature Card. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 10 

503 - WW2 RAF Flt Lt George Dunn Signed on 7 4.5 x 4 inch Sticker Bookplates. All Signed in Black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

504 - WWII RAF Collection of 5 Signed Photos. Signatures include Jo Lancaster, Geo Dunn, Ron Brown and Doug Packman. All 12x8 inches except one 

which is 10x8 inch. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

505 - Major Patrick Reid and Lt Col Airey Neave Signed First Day Cover Insert. Both Were POWs at Colditz. Good condition Est. £80 - 90 

506 - Field Marshal Viscount Wolseley Signed Signature Cutting on 27th June 1883. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

507 - WW2 Royal Navy. A.J. 'Tony' Chapman Signed 6 x 4 inch Bio Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

508 - Lieutenant General Sir Napier Crookenden KCB DSO OBE Signed 5 x 2 inch Signature Cutting. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

509 - Bermuda Signed by 5 WW11 Flight Pilots and Crew Full Set of 75th Anniv RAF Stamps First Day Cover Personally Signed by Wg Cdr Harold P 

Pleasance WW11 Beaufighter Pilot with 5 Destroyed, 1 probable, 2 damaged Details enclosed from Aces High Sqn Ldr J G P Millard Nos 1 and 242 

Squadrons Battle of Britain fighter pilot Avis Hearn awarded M M for Bravery during Battle of Britain whilst under stuka attack on poling radar station Aug 

1940 Wg Cdr H E Tappin DFC* 3, 157, 256 Sqn's Dieppe raid and the Channel dash Flying Instructor Commissioned late 1940 posted to 52 O. T. U. 

Deben DFC* 3 Sqn ( Hurricane ) 157 Sqn 256 Sqdns Alan W Gear 32 Hurricane Sqn, Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

510 - B6 70th Anniv Formation RFC Signed A H Milnes 32 Sqn Battle of Britain Pilot 13 Apr 82 Jersey 70th Anniv. Formation Royal Flying Corps Black 

Flown in Vulcan of No 27 Sqn Personally Signed by Ambrose Henry Milnes 32 Squadron Battle of Britain Fighter Pilot Wynn details enclosed. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

511 - Mr Arthur Marshall OBE Signed Return From Djibouti FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 24 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

512 - Mr Arthur Marshall OBE Signed Escape From Aden FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 17 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

513 - Captain P.J. Erskine Signed Escape From Aden FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 17 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

514 - Captain P.J. Erskine Signed Return From Djibouti FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 24 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

515 - Commander R.A.Y Bridges Signed Escape From Aden FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 24 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

516 - Mr Peter White Signed Escape From Aden FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 24 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

517 - Captain O.G. Lynch Signed Escape From Aden FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 24 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

518 - RAF. AVM D.G. Bailey CBE Signed Berlin Airlift FDC. USA Stamp with May 12, 1999, Washington Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

519 - RAF. ACM Sir Lewis Hodges KCB CBE DSO DFC Signed 80th anniversary of the Royal Air Force FDC. Ascension Island Stamp with 1/4/98 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

520 - RAF. Air Commodore Christopher P Lumb and Keith Leurlin Signed The Last RAF Vc10 Flight on UK-Washington Schedule FDC. British Stamp 

with 28.8.95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

521 - RAF. Wg Cdr A McJohnstone OBE AFC and Wg Cdr D.M. Guest Signed 40th Anniversary of the Last Flight of the Berlin Airlift by No30 Squadron 

FDC. German Stamp with 22.9.89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

522 - Admiral Sir John Bush GCB DSC Signed 50th Anniversary of NATO FDC. Belgian Stamp with 15-3-1999 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

523 - Colonel George Day USAF Signed 50th Anniversary of the USAF FDC. British Stamp with 18.09.97 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

524 - Sir Michael Cobham CBE Signed 50 years of Probe and Drogue Flight Refuelling FDC. Bahamas Stamp with 11 Nov 1999 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

525 - AVM Sandy Johnstone CB DFC Signed Disbandment of No 60 Squadron. British Stamp with 10 March 92 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

526 - Wg Cdr Neil Thurston and Wg Cdr A.J. Barrett Signed The Queens Flight FDC. British Stamp with 8 May 1995 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

527 - Tony Benn MP Signed 75th anniversary of the Royal British Legion FDC. Barbados Stamp with 1 Jul 96 postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

528 - Sir Jeremy Mackenzie KCB and Maurice Lafosse Signed 30th Anniversary of Shape Moving to Mons FDC. British stamp with 6 June 1997 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

529 - RAF. AVM J. Morris CBE Signed 50th Anniversary of the RAF Rescue Services FDC. British Stamp with 5 Feb 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 

- 8 

530 - The Rt Hon Tom King MP Signed 25th Anniversary of the VC10 Into RAF Service FDC. British stamp with 25 Jul 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

531 - Superb WW2 Collection of 1 to 62 Squadrons of the Royal Air Force Signed Collection. Housed in FDC Magnum Binder Folder. Sales Receipt from 

previous sale of this lot From Wg Cdr CGR Greaves Personal Collection. Some Signatures include Wg Cdr Peter Scoffham, Grp Cptn PB Walker, Sqn 

Ldr M Faulkner, Wg Cdr AD Sweetman, Wg Cdr MC Blee, Wg Cdr J Middleton and many more Superb Signatures. A Highly collectable Collection. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

532 - WW2 RAF. Collection of 60 Unsigned 6 x 4 inch Colour Photos Showing RAF Veterans, Helicopter Doing Rescue, Plane Flights and others. From 

The Personal Collection of a Leading Battle of Britain Expert. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

533 - WW2 RAF. Flt Lt William T Clark Signed Xmas Card in 1987. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

534 - WW2 RAF. Flt Lt Denis Parker Signed on Two Xmas Cards. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

535 - WW2 RAF. F/O Jack Fleming of 605 Squadron Signed Xmas Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

536 - WW2 RAF. Wg Cdr Mac Mackenzie Signed Xmas Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

537 - WW2 Raf. Pilot Officer Czeslaw Tarkowski (605 Squadron) Collection of Information Relating To Him During The War. Includes a Report on his 

Record Height Bail-Out. Photos Of Tarkowski Also Included. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

538 - Actor John Leyton Signed The Great Escape DVD Sleeve With DVDs Included. Also Included is Instant Self-Adhesive Tattoos, and The Great 

Escape St George's Flag. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

539 - Mountaineer John Hunt signed 1981 Benham official Duke of Edinburgh FDC BOCS(2)7. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

540 - Leading Battle of Britain Historian Ted Sergison Signed The Multi-Role P-51 Mustang Paperback Book. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

541 - WW2 RAF. Adjutant Harry Humphries Signed in his own book titled Living With Heroes- The Story Of The Dam Busters. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

542 - WW2 RAF. 13 617 sqn and Tirpitz raiders Signed The Life and Death of the Tirpitz by Ludovic Kennedy. Signed by Freddie Watts, Alex M Mckie, 

Basil Fish, John Bell, Ted Wass, Dennis Boofer, Tony Iveson, James Tait, Frank Tilley, Benny Goodman, James Castagnola, William Burnett, and Ken 

Jenkinson. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

543 - WW2 RAF. Guy Gibson Presentation Showing Replica DSO Medal and DFC Medal. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

544 - WW1 Death Plaque for Sgt Walter Basey of 2nd Battalion Yorkshire Regiment. Bronze Plated Plaque Engraved with Name of Death, Measuring 5 

inches in Diameter. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

545 - WW1 Death Plaque for Gunner Thomas Edward Fennel of 141st East Ham Regiment. Bronze Plated Plaque Engraved with Name of Death, 

Measuring 5 inches. As Part Of This Lot a 1914-1918 Victory Medal Presented to Gunner Thomas Edward Fennel. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

546 - WW1 Death Plaque for Private Frederick Tindall of 1st/4th Battalion of York and Lancaster Regiment. Bronze Plated Plaque Engraved with Name of 

Death, Measuring 5 inches in Diameter. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

547 - WW1 Death Plaque for Corporal Harry William Lever of 2nd/4th Battalion London Regiment. Bronze Plated Plaque Engraved with Name of Death, 

Measuring 5 inches in Diameter. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

548 - Nigel Rose, WT Clark, Ken Wilkinson, and Bob Foster Signed 40th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain FDC. British Stamp with 20 September 1980 

Postmark. No 3873. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

549 - General Mark Clark TLS dated 10/2/1981. Clark was a United States Army officer who saw service during World War I, World War II, and the 

Korean War. He was the youngest four-star general in the US Army during World War II. During World War I, he was a company commander and served 

in France in 1918. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

550 - WW2. Two Pieces of RAF Pilots Parachute. Signs of Age Present. Evidence of Material Catching Fire. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

551 - WW2 Collection Includes Interview With Wg Cdr Vivian Snell, Pilot Officer William Hodgson Mission Report, Six Kent Aviation Historical Research 

Society Pamphlets, 5 Black and White photos and Come Colour Printed Images of RAF Jets. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

552 - Captain Frederick Le Grys Signed Bristow Helicopter Operations Spirit of Paris FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

553 - Raf. Air Marshal Sir John Kemball, ACM D.G. Bailey, Air Commodore J.G Hargreaves and Grp Cptn Bill Randle Signed The Biggin Hill International 

Air Fair FDC. British Stamp with 15/6/96 postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

554 - Bob Monkhouse OBE Signed Orbis at Biggin Hill FDC. British Stamp with 19 June 93 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

555 - RAF. AVM D.C. McKinley and Grp Cptn D.W. Broughton Signed 50th Anniversary of the First Aries Polar Flight FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

556 - Airey Neave signed 50th anniv of the RAF cover. Good condition Est. £75 - 80 

557 - Oliver Philpot signed RAF escaping society cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

558 - WW2 Sir Michael Beetham GCB CBE DFC AFC Signed 75th Anniv of the Royal Air Force Flown FDC. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

559 - WW2 Flt Lt William Walker and Sgt Owen Burns Signed Isle of Man Post Office Official FDC. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

560 - RAF. Air Commodore J.H. Greswell, AVM J.F.G. Howe and AVM George Black Signed Royal Review of the Royal Observer Corps and 

Presentation of New Banner FDC. British Stamp with 25 Jul 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

561 - RAF. Sqn Ldr Mike Neil Signed RAF Halton Show 18 June 1988 FDC. British Stamp with 18 June 88 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

562 - RAF. Wg Cdr Barry Hunt Signed Biggin Hill International Air Fair FDC. British Stamp with 1 Apr 88 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

563 - WW2 RAF Collection of 3 Bomber Command Signed Photos. Includes The Signatures of Air commodore Peter Brothers, Squadron Leader Ken 

Mackenzie and Flt Lt Richard Jones. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

564 - WW2 Collection of 4 Colour Original Paintings on Canvas Paper. Showing Memphis Belle and 3 others. Good Artwork. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

565 - WW2 RAF. Six RAF personnel Including Bomber Command personnel Signed Items. Includes Bob Foster Signed 6 x 4 inch Photo, R McGugan 

Signed 6 x 4 inch Photo, C Tarkowski Signed 6 x 4 inch Photo, Percy Beake Signed Xmas Card, Ken Mackenzie Signed Printed Photo and Pete Brothers 

Signed ALS. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

566 - WW2 RAF Collection of 41 WW2 Bomber Command Veterans Signed Signature Cards. Includes George Lash, R. Noye, Maurice Snowball, Frank 

Wheeler, Eric Varney, Geo Dunn, Rusty Waughman, Colin Wood, Tony Hiscock, Don Briggs, Chuck Charles, Andy Andrews, John Bamfield, Jack Lyons, 

Peter Donaldson, Albert Wallace, Ted Catchart. Gordon Mellor, Joe Cook, Ivor Foster, and others. All Housed in Protective Sleeves. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

567 - WW2. Lt Cdr Ian Fraser VC Signed White Autograph Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

568 - WW2 RAF. Douglas Bader and Robert Stanford-Tuck Signed on Robert Stanford Tuck First Day Cover Insert. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

569 - Private A Hughes Signed Ulster- Operation Banner FDC. British stamp with 12 oct 95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

570 - Commander R.A.Y. Bridges Signed Return From Djibouti FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 17 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

571 - WW2 RAF. Sqn Ldr Taffy Higginson OBE DFC Signed Disbandment of No56 Squadron FDC. Further Signed by 2 others. British Stamp with 7 Apr 

92 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

572 - RAF. Wg Cdr Andy Williams Signed 75th anniversary of the formation of the Royal Flying Corps Military Wing FDC. British Stamp with 13 Apr 87 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

573 - Lt Cdr H.G.B. Slade Signed 75th anniversary of the Formation of the Royal Flying Corps Naval Wing FDC. British Stamp with 13 Apr Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

574 - WW2 Collection of 11 Unsigned Military Related Books. Some 1st Editions. Some Hardbacks. Titles Include Edward H Sims Paperback Book Titled 

The Fighter Pilots A Corgi Production. Published in 1970, John Ellis Hardback Book Titled One Day In A Very Long War, First Edition, Published in 1998, 

Anthony McCarten Paperback 1st Ed Book Titled Darkest Hour. Published in 2017, Basil Collier Paperback Book Titled The Battle of Britain 1st Edition 

Fofana Production Published in 1969, Gregory Blaxland Hardback Book Titled Destination Dun David E Fisher Paperback book Titled A Summer Bright 

and Terrible Winston Churchill, Lord Dowding, Radar, and the Impossible Triumph Of The Battle Of Britain. Published in 2006, Richard North Hardback 

Book Titled The Many Not The Few, First Edition Published in 2012, Alfred Price Hardback Book Titled Aircraft Versus Submarine. Published in 1980, 

Norman Franks Hardback Book Titled Dog Fight Ariel Tactics of WW1, 1st Edition book. Published in 2006 and WW2 Gary Sheffield Paperback Book 

Titled Forgotten Victory Myths and Realities of WW2. Published in 2002. Good Collection. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

575 - Aircraft Of The World This is A Binder with 16 Sections see Images for Details published by International master's Publishers Ltd early signs of age. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

576 - RAF Collection of 4 Signed 25th Anniv of the Coronation of HM Queen Elizabeth II FDCs. Signatures include Bill Reid VC, Denis Crowley-Milling, 

Roland Beaumont and M.L. Schofield. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

577 - Complete set of RAF Museum Reference catalogue's, 4 Binders. From 1974 - 1994.Also 2 Reference Books 1974 and 1975 Edition. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

578 - Aircraft Seventy 1st Edition Hardback Book by John W.R. Taylor. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

579 - Flt Lt Jimmy Corbin Signed Last of the Ten Fighter Boys 1st Edition Hardback Book. Signed in Titled Page, Dedicated to Ted who was a Leading 

Battle of Britain Historian. Published in 2007. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

580 - RAF Pilot Patrick J McNamara Signed 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Their Name Liveth For Evermore by McNamara. Published in 2006. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

581 - Epitaphs Of The Great War 1st Edition Hardback Book by Sarah Wearne. Published in 2018. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

582 - Epitaphs Of The Great War- The Somme 1st Edition Hardback Book by Sarah Weane. Published in 2016. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

583 - Epitaphs Of The Great War- Passchendaele 1st Edition Hardback Book by Sarah Weane. Published in 2017. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

584 - There Shall Be Wings 1st Edition Hardback Book by Max Arthur. Published in 1993. Spine and Dust-Jacket in. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

585 - Flt Lt William Walker BOB Pilot Signed Poetry of William Walker Hardback Book. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

586 - WW2 RAF. Ronald Charles Wright Personal Flying Log Book From the Board Of Trade. No Flights Were Undertaken. Nothing Written in This Book 

Except Name and Address and DOB. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

587 - Aviation Archer ology in Britain 1st Edition Paperback Book by Guy de la Bedoyere. Published in 2001. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

588 - Aircraft Seventy One 1st Edition Hardback Book by John W.R. Taylor. Published in 1970. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

589 - The Bronze Cross Hardback Book. A Historical Text by F Gordon Roe With Collection of 162 Portraits in Photogravure. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

590 - Handbook of Great Aircraft of WWII Paperback Book Published in 2001. Showing Early Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

591 - Robert Thompson Signed Bushmill Heroes 1914-1918 Paperback Book. Published in 2008. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

592 - Gerard O'Meara Signed Lorrha People In the Great War 1st Edition Paperback Book by Gerard O'Meara. Published in 2016. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

593 - Wg Cdr Ken Wallis And Author Ian Hancock Signed The Lives of Ken Wallis Paperback Book by Ian Hancock. Published in 2004. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

594 - Philip Orr Signed The Road to The Somme Men of Ulster Division Tell Their Story 2nd Edition Paperback Book.1987. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

595 - J.W. Foulds Signed 1st Edition Paperback Book Titled A Lancashire Past- A Family Love Story. Published in 2013. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

596 - Johnathan Nicholls Signed Cheerful Sacrifice- The Battle of Arras Paperback Book. Published in 2013. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

597 - The Battle of Britain Paperback Book by Richard Hough and Denis Richards. Published in 1990. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

598 - Fighter Boys- Saving Britain 1940 Paperback Book by Patrick Bishop. Published in 2004. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

599 - Pioneers Of The Air- The Story of Intrepid Aviators and Brilliant Engineers Who Broke The Boundaries Of Air Travel Paperback Book. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

600 - History Of the Royal Air Force Paperback Book by Michael Sharpe. Published in 2002. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

601 - D-Day 1944- Voices From Normandy Paperback Book By Robin Neillands and Roderick De Normann. Published in 1944. Showing Signs of Age. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

602 - Fighter Command 1936 to 1968The Story of Britains Crack Fighter Squadrons Paperback Book by Chaz Bowyer. Published in 1981. Showing Signs 

of Age. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

603 - Wings on My Sleeve Paperback Book by Captain Eric 'Winkle' Brown. Published in 1984. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

                                                   Wednesday 9th August 10am 


